

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
** SEE PART #168 **	4190	0.95	0.71
** SEE PART #168 **	460	0.95	0.71
** SEE PART #SI63 **	5136	24.50	18.38
** SEE PART 632 **	668	2.95	2.21
** SEE PART 808NB **	408	6.30	4.73
** SEE PART 809NB **	409	6.30	4.73
ADJUSTER SET-DRAG-DDF	H551	25.40	19.05
ALLEN KEY SET-CB/CP	286S	3.00	2.25
ALLEN KEY-0.05"	291	0.85	0.64
ALLEN KEY-1.5MM	289	0.85	0.64
ALLEN KEY-2.5MM	283	0.85	0.64
ALLEN KEY-2MM	282	0.85	0.64
ALLEN KEY-3MM	290	0.85	0.64
ANGLE-LF SIDE-CK	107	3.50	2.63
ANGLE-LF SIDE-CK/SC	107NB	4.15	3.11
ANGLE-LF SIDE-HU	107H	3.50	2.63
ANGLE-LOWER LF-CK	105	3.25	2.44
ANGLE-LOWER LF-CK/SC	105NB	3.85	2.89
ANGLE-LOWER LF-HU	105H	3.25	2.44
ANGLE-LOWER RT-CK	106	3.25	2.44
ANGLE-LOWER RT-CK/SC	106NB	3.85	2.89
ANGLE-LOWER RT-HU	106H	3.25	2.44
ANGLE-RT SIDE-CK	108	3.50	2.63
ANGLE-RT SIDE-CK/SC	108NB	4.15	3.11
ANGLE-RT SIDE-HU	108H	3.50	2.63
ANGLE-SIDE-LANDING GEAR (2)-HU	127H	3.25	2.44
ANTENNA-WHIP-GMP-ALL HELIS	673	7.25	5.44
ARM UNIT-RADIUS-SUPER K-CB/CP	657	59.95	44.96
ARM-CNTRL-CB/CP/LG	511	1.00	0.75
ARM-FLYBAR CNTRL-CK/HU	183	5.95	4.46
ARM-MIXING (2)-CB/CP/DH	536	4.95	3.71
ARM-MIXING (2)-SE	1041	3.95	2.96
ARM-MIXING (2)-SH *	9103	5.50	4.13
ARM-MIXING (2)-SH **	9171	6.50	4.88
ARM-MIXING-W/BRNG-DDF	H504	17.30	12.98
ARM-PITCH (2)-SE	5031	8.50	6.38
ARM-PITCH (2)-SH	9110	5.95	4.46
ARM-PITCH-DDF	H539	6.35	4.76
ARM-PIVOT-CB/CP/LG	510	1.00	0.75
ARM-RADIUS (2)-CB/CP/LG	512	2.20	1.65
ARM-RADIUS (2)-SE	1100	1.75	1.31
ARM-RADIUS STAY-CB	805	1.50	1.13
ARM-SEESAW PIVOT-CB/CP	533	7.95	5.96
ARM-STBLZR CNTRL (2)-SH	9101	6.50	4.88
ARM-STBLZR CNTRL-DDF	H505	11.50	8.63
ARM-STBLZR CNTRL-W/BALL (2)-SE	9031	10.50	7.88
ARM-WASHOUT CNTRL (2)-SE	1091	1.95	1.46
AUTOROTATION KIT-CB	885	75.95	56.96
AUTOROTATION KIT-CP	585	74.50	55.88
BALL JOINT-W/BL (10)-CK/HU/SE	608	6.50	4.88
BALL JOINT-W/BL (2)-ALL HELI	169	1.45	1.09
BALL JOINT-W/O BL-SUPER (30)	685	12.95	9.71
BALL LINK-DOUBLE END (3)	210	2.95	2.21
BALL LINK-DOUBLE END (5)-SH	9125	5.95	4.46
BALL LINK-W/O BL (10)	570L	4.75	3.56
BALL-SMM STEEL (9)-ALL HELIS	211	3.75	2.81

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
BALL-THRD-SFCL-5MM (2)-LG/DH	9620	0.95	0.71
BAND-TL PIPE-(47G)	H412	2.15	1.61
BATTERY-"NI-STARTER"	620	32.50	24.38
BATTERY-NICAD 7.2V	690	29.95	22.46
BEARING BLOCK ASSM-AUTO-SH	5116	34.50	25.88
BEARING BLOCK ASSM-CB/CP	424	19.50	14.63
BEARING BLOCK ASSM-SML-LG	9524	13.95	10.46
BEARING BLOCK W/BRNG-CK/HU	115	10.45	7.84
BEARING BLOCK W/BRNG-SC	115NG	11.50	8.63
BEARING BLOCK-CK/HU	112	5.75	4.31
BEARING BLOCK-MN SHFT-CB/CP	425	7.50	5.63
BEARING BLOCK-SC	112NG	6.80	5.10
BEARING-1ST SHAFT-SH	5122	7.50	5.63
BEARING-6887Z-DDF	H543	8.50	6.38
BEARING-BL-1/4"-CK/HU	114	5.25	3.94
BEARING-BL-10 15-CB/CP/DH	523	12.50	9.38
BEARING-BL-15 20-CB/CP/DH	524	12.50	9.38
BEARING-BL-605ZZ-CB/CP	447	5.25	3.94
BEARING-BL-6060F-CB/CP/SE/LG	450	7.65	5.74
BEARING-BL-6800ZZ-SE	6052	9.95	7.46
BEARING-BL-6801ZZ-SE	6053	9.95	7.46
BEARING-BL-6804ZZ-SE	6055	12.95	9.71
BEARING-BL-684ZZ-SE	6044	6.25	4.69
BEARING-BL-696ZZ-SE/LG	6042	4.95	3.71
BEARING-BL-6MM-LF740-CB/CP/LG	486B	10.95	8.21
BEARING-BL-8012ZZX-SE	6054	6.95	5.21
BEARING-BL-8M-LF1060Z-CB/CP/LG	487B	12.50	9.38
BEARING-BL-8MM-CB/CP/SE	435	12.50	9.38
BEARING-BL-ALRN LVR-4X8X3-LG	9581	4.25	3.19
BEARING-BL-CLCTV UPGRADE-CB	884	66.50	49.88
BEARING-BL-CLCTV UPGRADE-CP	584	49.95	37.46
BEARING-BL-CRT 4 9-CB/CP/LG	457	12.50	9.38
BEARING-BL-CRT 4 9-SE	6302	9.50	7.13
BEARING-BL-CRT 6 12-SE	6303	9.50	7.13
BEARING-BL-CRT 6-12-CB/CP/DH	525	7.50	5.63
BEARING-BL-FCB12-CB/CP	419	39.50	29.63
BEARING-BL-HK040 (2)-CB/CP/DH	541	8.95	6.71
BEARING-BL-IWC1216-SE	6260	14.50	10.88
BEARING-BL-LF630-OP-CB/CP	458	9.50	7.13
BEARING-BL-LF940-CB/CP	548	10.95	8.21
BEARING-BL-SA 1 10-SE	6421	19.95	14.96
BEARING-BL-SS 3 9-CB/CP/LG	459	9.50	7.13
BEARING-BL-SWSHFLT-CK/HU	173	8.50	6.38
BEARING-BL-TL SHAFT-6X12X4-LG	9556	7.95	5.96
BEARING-BL-UPGRADE SET-SH	S199	79.95	59.95
BEARING-BL-W688ZZ-SE	6050	5.95	4.46
BEARING-BL-WF693ZZ-SE	6043	8.95	6.71
BEARING-BL-WMLF6010ZZX-SE	6112	11.95	8.96
BEARING-BLADE HOLDER (2)-SH	S108	11.50	8.63
BEARING-CLUTCH-SH	S119	9.50	7.13
BEARING-CRT 6 12-DDF	H542	5.20	3.90
BEARING-GIMBAL SHAFT-CP	537P	10.95	8.21
BEARING-HK 0408-DDF	H528	16.15	12.12
BEARING-HK 0609-(ABCFGH)	H355	13.85	10.38
BEARING-L 730-DDF	H510	8.65	6.49
BEARING-L 940ZZ-DDF	H511	10.60	7.95

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
BEARING-LF 730-DDF	H509	8.65	6.49
BEARING-LF 740-(47G)	H420	10.60	7.95
BEARING-LG	9580	1.10	0.83
BEARING-LRG INNR-CK/HU/CB/CP	163E	6.50	4.88
BEARING-MN SHAFT (2)-SH	S115	11.50	8.63
BEARING-MN SHFT-6900ZZ-CB/CP	426	9.95	7.46
BEARING-OIL LITE-CK/HU	145	1.95	1.46
BEARING-PLAIN-4X8XB (2)-SE	1830	1.15	0.86
BEARING-PLAIN-6MM (2)-CB/CP	486	2.00	1.50
BEARING-PLAIN-8MM (2)-CB/CP	487	2.50	1.88
BEARING-RF830ZZ-DDF	H512	12.70	9.53
BEARING-SML INNR-CK/HU/CB/CP	163D	5.50	4.13
BEARING-THRUST-10X18X5MM-LG	9584	12.50	9.38
BEARING-TL DRIVE TUBE-(47G)	H410	3.50	2.63
BEARING-TL HUB W/CUP (2)-CK/HU	163M	14.95	11.21
BEARING-TL LVR-4 9-LG	9603	7.95	5.96
BEARING-TL SHAFT (2)-SH	S133	13.95	10.46
BEARING-WF683ZZX-SH XX **	S193	12.95	9.71
BEARING-WMLF1060-SH XX **	S192	19.50	14.63
BEARING-WMLF3006ZZX-SH XX **	S191	9.95	7.46
BEGINNER'S PKG-ALL LARGE HELIS	6155	49.95	37.46
BEGINNER'S PKG-ALL SMALL HELIS	614S	49.95	37.46
BEGINNER'S PKG-LG HELIS-M SHPR	615SM	60.40	45.30
BEGINNER'S PKG-SM HELIS-M SHPR	614SM	60.40	45.30
BELT-DRIVE-CK	148	3.50	2.63
BELT-DRIVE-HU	148H	3.50	2.63
BELT-STARTER-LONG-SCALE-SH	S168	9.50	7.13
BELT-STARTER-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H198	6.75	5.06
BELT-STARTER-SH	S146	5.95	4.46
BELT-TIMING-LNG-JR/EUR FUSE-SH	S166	17.95	13.46
BELT-TIMING-TL ACCL-(ABCFG)	H327	8.65	6.48
BELT-TIMING-XL630-SE/LG	6420	16.50	12.38
BELT-TIMING-XL670-SE	6420L	16.95	12.71
BELT-TIMING-XL670-SH	S149-1	16.95	12.71
BELT-TL DRIVE-SH	S149	16.95	12.71
BLADE COVER (2)-CB/CP/SE	547	2.50	1.88
BLADE COVER (2)-CK/HU	330	1.00	0.75
BLADE COVER-VINYL (2)-CB	847	2.50	1.88
BLADE END (2)-CB/CP	531	3.95	2.96
BLADE END (2)-SH	S111	5.95	4.46
BLADE END-"A & B" (4)-SE	8051	3.50	2.63
BLADE END-WOOD-CB/CP/LG/DDF +	719	6.95	6.12
BLADE HOLDER ASSM-TL-NEW-(ABCG)	H112	80.65	60.49
BLADE HOLDER SET-SCALE (ABCFG)	H234	89.60	67.20
BLADE HOLDER SET-TL-SE	8470	4.50	3.38
BLADE HOLDER SET-YOKE-(ABCFG)	H233	106.15	79.62
BLADE SET-TL TURBINE-NEW-(F)	H320	29.55	22.16
BLADE SOCK SET-BLUE	629B	25.00	18.75
BLADE SOCK SET-RED	629R	25.00	18.75
BLOCK-ENGINE MOUNT (2)-CK/HU	136	3.95	2.96
BLOCK-ENGINE MOUNT (2)-CK/SC	136NB	4.50	3.38
BLOCK-RTR HUB-W/BUSH-CK/SC/HU	180NG	15.00	11.25
BLOCK-RTR HUB-W/BUSH-NEW-CK/HU	180N	14.25	10.69
BLOCK-SLIDE-SE	1081	1.25	0.94
BLOCK-WOOD (3)-CB/KC	888	0.00	0.00
BLOCK-WOOD-CP	588	0.45	0.33

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
BODY-HCS 01-AS	AS41	17.50	11.73
BOLT SET-ANTIROTATION-LG	9600	2.25	1.69
BOLT-PIVOT-"A" (2)-CB/CP/SE	549	2.50	1.88
BOLT-PIVOT-"D" (4)-CB/CP/SE/LG	545	5.95	4.46
BOLT-PIVOT-"E" (4)-CB/CP/SE/LG	546	5.95	4.46
BOLT-PIVOT-SUPER RADIUS-CB/CP	658	2.50	1.88
BOLT-THRUST ADJUST(2)-CB/CP/DH	526	6.95	5.21
BOLT-THRUST ADJUST-CB	527	1.00	0.75
BOOK-BY DAY	605	22.00	16.50
BOOK-BY DRAKE	601	18.00	13.50
BOOK-BY JOHN GORHAM	600	22.50	13.50
BOOK-BY LODGE	604	14.50	10.88
BOOK-BY SCHLUTER	603	22.50	16.88
BOOK-BY SNITZER	602	18.00	13.50
BOOK-PKG OF 3 (#601, 602, 605)	606	49.50	37.13
BOOK-RCM REPRINTS-BY J GORHAM	607	12.50	9.38
BRACE-LANDING GEAR (2)-HU	102H	2.50	1.88
BRACE-LANDING GEAR (4)-HU	128H	3.00	2.25
BRACE-TL PIPE-(476)	H411	2.15	1.61
BRACKET-ANTIROTATION-LG	9513	2.50	1.88
BRACKET-AUTROTATION-JR	805JR	2.75	2.06
BRACKET-BOOM STRUT-HU	151H	1.65	1.24
BRACKET-BRACE WIRE-CK	151	1.65	1.24
BRACKET-BRACE WIRE-CK/SC	151NG	1.95	1.46
BRACKET-COOL COVER-DDF/SST	H712	4.65	3.49
BRACKET-FAN COVER-LF-CK/HU	153	1.25	0.94
BRACKET-FAN COVER-RT-CK/HU	152	1.25	0.94
BRACKET-FAN COVER-SE/LG	957	1.50	1.13
BRACKET-FAN COVER-SPLT-CB/CP	557S1	1.95	1.46
BRACKET-SERVO TRAY-CK/HU	284	1.00	0.75
BRACKET-SPRING-CK/HU	186	1.10	0.83
BRACKET-STBLZR-HORIZONTAL-SE	1551	0.65	0.49
BRACKET-STBLZR-LG	956	2.25	1.69
BRACKET-SWSHPLT LCTR-CK/HU	133	2.75	2.06
BRACKET-TANK MOUNT-CK/HU	109	3.50	2.63
BRACKET-TANK MOUNT-CK/SC	109NG	4.15	3.11
BRACKET-TL LEVER-LG	9511	2.25	1.69
BRACKET-W/BRNG-CK/HU	154	2.75	2.06
BRACKET-W/BRNG-CK/SC	154NB	3.15	2.36
BUSH-"T" LEVER-CK/HU	215	2.75	2.06
BUSH-3X7X3.5 (2)-SE	1800	1.95	1.46
BUSH-3X8X4 (2)-SE	1810	2.75	2.06
BUSH-6X10X3 (2)-SE	1820	2.00	1.50
BUSH-CENTER HUB-DDF	H518	3.20	2.40
BUSH-COLLAR-3X5-CK/HU/CB/CP/SE	168	0.95	0.71
BUSH-FLYWHEEL-HU	137H	2.50	1.88
BUSH-GIMBAL SHAFT (2)-CB	537C	4.50	3.38
BUSH-RTR HUB BLOCK (2)-CK/HU	180B	2.75	2.06
CABIN SET-(476)	H432	173.00	129.75
CABIN SET-SCALE-(A)	H127	20.25	15.19
CABIN SET-SCALE-(C)	H128	20.60	15.18
CABIN SET-SCALE-(F)	H129	37.00	27.75
CABIN SET-SCALE-(G)	H130	37.00	27.75
CAMLOCK (2)-SE/LG	1871	1.70	1.28
CAMLOCK BASE-SE	1870	2.95	2.21
CANOPY FLOOR-LG	9587	1.50	1.13

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
CANOPY SET-BLUE-SH	S160	29.50	22.13
CANOPY SET-CB	860	15.00	11.25
CANOPY SET-CK	192	12.95	9.71
CANOPY SET-CORVETTE	H872	16.50	12.19
CANOPY SET-CP	560	15.00	11.25
CANOPY SET-GREEN-SH	S185	29.50	22.13
CANOPY SET-HU	192H	18.50	13.88
CANOPY SET-LG	970	22.50	16.88
CANOPY SET-SE	960	24.95	18.71
CANOPY SET-WHITE-SH	S186	29.50	22.13
CAP-DUST YOKE (2)-CB/CP/DH	538	1.25	0.94
CARRIER-CK/HU	132	3.50	2.63
CARRYING BAG-VINYL-CK/HU	667	37.50	28.13
CASE-AUTO-EM-W/BRNG-DDF/SST	H630	115.40	86.55
CASE-COUNTER GEAR (2)-SE/LG	1730	2.75	2.06
CASING-TL UNIT-LF & RT-SE	8461	5.25	3.94
CASING-TL UNIT-LF & RT-SH	S148	9.50	7.13
CATALOG	CAT	2.00	0.60
CHAIR-FIELD-W/UMBRELLA	674	65.00	48.75
CLAMP-LANDING SKID (4)-CP	403	5.50	4.13
CLAMP-SKID (4)-CK/HU/CB/SE/LG	110	4.95	3.71
CLAMP-TL GRBX-CB/CP	454	2.15	1.61
CLAMP-TL PUSHROD (4)-LG	9582	2.50	1.88
CLAMP-TL-CK/HU	170	0.95	0.71
CLEVIS (2)-CK/HU	217	0.75	0.56
CLEVIS-ROD ADJSTR (2)-CB/CP	581	2.75	2.06
CLIP-CNTRL TUBE-CB/CP	580	0.70	0.53
CLIP-RETAIN (2)-CB/CP	421	1.95	1.46
CLIP-TANK BAND-CK/HU	134	0.85	0.64
CLIP-TANK BAND-CK/SC	134NG	0.95	0.71
CLIP-TL BOOM (3)-SE	5190	2.35	1.76
CLIP-TL BOOM-CB/CP	583	1.05	0.79
CLIP-TL BOOM-KC/CP	583NB	1.20	0.90
CLUTCH ASSM-CB/SE/LG	841	19.95	14.96
CLUTCH ASSM-CP	441	19.25	14.44
CLUTCH ASSM-DDF/SST	H600	78.50	58.88
CLUTCH BELL ASSM-CB/CP/SE	438	49.50	37.13
CLUTCH BELL ASSM-CK/HU	147	21.45	16.09
CLUTCH BELL ASSM-CK/SC	147NG	22.50	16.88
CLUTCH BELL ASSM-LG	438NG	50.50	27.87
CLUTCH BELL-CB/CP	443	15.50	11.63
CLUTCH BELL-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H265	12.32	9.24
CLUTCH LINING (2)-CK/HU	143	0.85	0.64
CLUTCH LINING-CB/CP/SE	437	1.25	0.94
CLUTCH SET-SH	S117	8.95	6.71
CLUTCH SHOE-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H263	8.06	6.04
CLUTCH-AUTO-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H278	110.80	83.10
CLUTCH/SHAFT ASSM-CK/HU	141	14.25	10.69
COLLAR-1.2-SE	4322	1.95	1.46
COLLAR-1/4" W/SET SCREW-CK/HU	129	1.65	1.24
COLLAR-1/8-W/ST SCRW (3)-CK/HU	184	1.95	1.46
COLLAR-10X15X3.5MM-CB/CP	427	1.50	1.13
COLLAR-2MM W/KEY (2)-CK/HU	163C	1.75	1.31
COLLAR-3X4X3.5-(47G)	H423	1.30	0.98
COLLAR-4MM-LG	9520	1.95	1.46
COLLAR-BLD HOLDER BRNG-DDF	H538	2.20	1.65

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
COLLAR-BRAS-2X3X3.1(2)-CB/CP/LG	513	1.25	0.94
COLLAR-BRAS-PITCH (2)-CB/CP	481	2.75	2.06
COLLAR-BS-3X5X6-(47G)	H424	2.15	1.61
COLLAR-BS-4X6X2-(47G)	H425	6.95	5.21
COLLAR-CLCTV (2)-LG	9624	1.25	0.94
COLLAR-CLCTV PITCH (2)-CB/CP	488	2.75	2.06
COLLAR-DAMPER-DDF	H535	21.15	15.86
COLLAR-FLAPPING DAMPER (2)-SE	4690	9.95	7.46
COLLAR-LEVER "B"-(47G)	H421	2.15	1.61
COLLAR-LEVER "E"-(47G)	H422	2.15	1.61
COLLAR-MAIN SHAFT-CB/CP	413	3.50	2.63
COLLAR-MAIN SHAFT-SE/LG	4071	2.25	1.69
COLLAR-STAND OFF (4)-LG/DH	9619	0.95	0.71
COLLAR-TL PITCH FLTE (2)-CB/CP	463	4.25	3.19
COLLAR-YOKE DAMPER-A-CB/CP/DH	539	2.25	1.69
COLLAR-YOKE DAMPER-B-CB/CP/DH	540	2.25	1.69
COLLECTIVE PITCH MECH-(ABCFB)	H116	51.75	38.82
CONVERSION KIT-4 CYCLE-CP	675	0.00	0.00
CONVERSION KIT-HUGHES 300C	HC300	115.00	86.25
CONVERSION KIT-LEGEND-CB	900CB	275.00	206.25
CONVERSION KIT-LEGEND-CP	900CP	275.00	206.25
COOLING FAN SET-CB/CP	428	12.50	9.38
COOLING FAN SET-CK/HU	655	32.00	24.00
COOLING FAN-CK/HU	150	6.50	4.88
COOLING FAN-SE	929	9.50	7.13
COOLING FAN-SH	5121	6.95	5.21
COUPLER-"A"-DRIVE-CB/CP	448	5.45	4.09
COUPLER-TL GRBX-CK/HU	165	4.95	3.71
COVER-CL FAN-CK/HU	302	6.50	4.88
COVER-CL FAN-SPLT-CB/CP/SE/LG	5578	12.50	9.38
COVER-COOLING-40/60-SCALE-(B)	H148	32.00	24.00
COVER-COOLING-60/61-SCALE-(ACF)	H146	34.95	26.21
COVER-COOLING-SCALE-(B)	H147	32.00	24.00
COVER-COOLING-SH	S145	8.25	6.19
CRANK-PITCH-SH *	S128	3.95	2.96
CROSS MEMBER-HEXAGON (4)-SE/LG	4650	6.95	5.21
CROSS MEMBER-L70-SE	4640	2.25	1.69
DAMPER CAP-CENTER (2)-SE	5090	1.50	1.13
DAMPER RUBBER-DH	9543	0.65	0.49
DAMPER-CENTER-DDF	H522	1.75	1.31
DAMPER-FLAPPING-DDF	H536	2.20	1.65
DECAL (2)-CK	321	1.75	1.31
DECAL (2)-CP	561	1.85	1.39
DECAL (2)-HU	321H	1.75	1.31
DECAL SHEET-ALL HELIS	616	3.85	2.89
DECAL SHEET-CB	861	2.25	1.69
DECAL SHEET-GAZELLE	H164	6.75	5.06
DECAL SHEET-IROQUOIS 60	H163	10.75	8.06
DECAL SHEET-LAMA 50	H165	6.75	5.06
DECAL SHEET-LG	991	3.85	2.89
DECAL SHEET-NEW-SH XX	S190	9.95	7.46
DECAL SHEET-SCALE JET RANGER	H161	6.75	5.06
DECAL SHEET-SE	961	3.50	2.63
DECAL SHEET-SH *	S165	7.50	5.63
DECAL SHEET-TOW COBRA	H162	10.75	8.06
DECAL-TRACKING-SE	0023	6.25	4.69

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
DECAL-WING-SE	0024	4.25	3.19
DRAWING-JR	B67JR	12.50	9.38
DRIVE ASSM-TL RTR-CB/CP	444	29.50	22.13
DRIVE SHAFT-TL-10-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H177	20.15	15.11
DRIVE SHAFT-TL-FLEX-(BIG IROG)	H490	13.75	10.31
DUST CAP-FLAPPING-DDF	H526	4.25	3.19
FIBERGLASS SECTIONS-JR (GMP)	801	206.50	154.88
FLANGE-COUNTER PULLEY-SE/LG	B740F	0.45	0.34
FLOAT KIT-CK/HU	666	27.50	20.63
FLYBAR SET-A-SCALE-(ABCF)	H224	18.80	14.10
FLYBAR SET-B-SCALE-(ABCF)	H225	14.10	10.57
FLYBAR WEIGHTS (2)-CB/CP/SE	670CP	6.50	4.88
FLYBAR WEIGHTS (2)-CK/HU/SH	670	6.50	4.88
FLYBAR-14 1/2"-CK/HU	300	5.25	3.94
FLYBAR-200MM-"B" (2)-CB/CP	542	9.50	7.13
FLYBAR-DDF-SCALE +	718	9.50	8.36
FLYBAR-SE	4021	5.50	4.13
FLYBAR-SH	8155	7.95	5.96
FLYWHEEL-CB	830	12.50	9.38
FLYWHEEL-CK	138	10.95	8.21
FLYWHEEL-CK/SC	138NB	11.75	8.81
FLYWHEEL-CP	430	12.50	9.38
FLYWHEEL-HU	138H	10.95	8.21
FLYWHEEL-KC	830NB	15.00	11.25
FLYWHEEL-SE	930	12.50	9.38
FLYWHEEL/FAN ASSM-CK/HU	155	16.45	12.34
FLYWHEEL/FAN ASSM-LG	928NG	23.50	17.63
FLYWHEEL/FAN ASSM-SE	928	22.50	16.88
FRAME-FRONT-SE	5140	9.95	7.46
FRAME-SERVO (2)-SE	5150	15.50	11.63
FUEL TANK SET-DUMMY-(47G)	H403	15.28	11.46
FUEL TANK SET-DUMMY-HU	305	5.50	4.13
FUEL TANK-300CC-CB/CP/SE/LG	559	4.95	3.71
FUEL TANK-400CC-CB/CP	559L	6.95	5.21
FUEL TANK-CK/HU	292	6.50	4.88
FUEL TANK-SH	5147	9.50	7.13
FUEL TUBING-ALL HELIS	280	0.85	0.64
FUEL TUBING-SH	5129	3.75	2.82
FUSELAGE ACCESSORY ASSM-(B)	H115	215.00	161.25
FUSELAGE ACCESSORY SET-(B)	H154	20.15	15.11
FUSELAGE ACCESSORY SET-(C)	H153	13.45	10.08
FUSELAGE BODY SECTN-FBRGLS-JR	801FU	125.00	93.75
FUSELAGE BODY SET W/FRAME-(CG)	H123	564.50	423.37
FUSELAGE BOOM TRUSS ASSM-LAMA	H111	201.60	151.20
FUSELAGE CABIN-LAMA	H126	215.00	161.25
FUSELAGE COCKPIT SET-TOW COBRA	H152	40.35	30.26
FUSELAGE COVER-LF SIDE-(G)	H150	10.75	8.06
FUSELAGE COVER-LOWER BODY-(A)	H139	51.10	38.32
FUSELAGE COVER-LOWER BODY-(B)	H140	51.10	38.32
FUSELAGE COVER-LOWER BODY-(F)	H142	51.10	38.32
FUSELAGE COVER-RT SIDE-(G)	H151	7.40	5.55
FUSELAGE DUCT SET-NEW-(F)	H322	53.75	40.31
FUSELAGE EXHAUST PIPE SET-(G)	H137	24.65	18.48
FUSELAGE GRILL MESH-(ACG)	H149	4.00	3.00
FUSELAGE GUNSIGHT SET-(B)	H157	80.65	60.48
FUSELAGE HEAD SECTION-(C)	H131	107.50	80.63

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
FUSELAGE HOPPER-(476)	H404	21.15	15.87
FUSELAGE KIT-AGUSTA A109 SST +	717	295.00	259.60
FUSELAGE KIT-ECREUL-PNTD-SH +	721P	350.00	308.00
FUSELAGE KIT-ECREUL-UNPNT-SH +	721UP	229.50	201.96
FUSELAGE KIT-ECUREUIL SST +	721	350.00	308.00
FUSELAGE KIT-H500E-FNTD-SH +	720HP	295.00	259.60
FUSELAGE KIT-H500E-UNPNTD-SH +	720HU	265.00	233.20
FUSELAGE KIT-JET RANGER (GMP)	800JR	199.00	149.25
FUSELAGE KIT-JET RANGER SST +	715	245.00	215.60
FUSELAGE KIT-JET RANGER SST +	725	350.00	308.00
FUSELAGE KIT-JET RANGER WZBEAR	800JRL	239.00	179.25
FUSELAGE KIT-JR-PNTD-SH +	722P	350.00	308.00
FUSELAGE KIT-JR-UNPNTD-SH +	722UP	229.50	201.96
FUSELAGE KIT-NOVA SST +	722	295.00	259.60
FUSELAGE SCREEN-2X5" (2)-JR	866JR	0.95	0.71
FUSELAGE SPONSON SET-(B)	H156	131.75	98.81
FUSELAGE TAIL BOOM-FBRGLS-JR	801TB	35.50	26.63
FUSELAGE TAIL CONE-FBRGLS-JR	801TC	12.50	9.38
FUSELAGE TOP COWLING-FBRGLS-JR	801TH	33.50	26.63
FUSELAGE WINDOW-(A)	H132	13.40	10.05
FUSELAGE WINDOW-(C)	H133	24.65	18.48
FUSELAGE WINDOW-BOTTOM (2)-JR	801BW	10.50	7.88
FUSELAGE WINDOW-CORVETTE	H871	23.00	17.25
FUSELAGE WINDSHIELD-AGUSTA 109	H906	34.65	25.99
FUSELAGE WINDSHIELD-JR	801WS	9.50	7.13
FUSELAGE-CORVETTE SST +	716	295.00	259.60
FUSELAGE-H500E-(GMP)-UNPNTD-SH	7206U	0.00	0.00
FUSELAGE-IROQUOIS 60 +	714	359.00	305.15
GEAR ASSM-1ST HELICAL-(476)	H402	158.65	118.99
GEAR ASSM-COUNTER-SE	0047	38.30	28.73
GEAR ASSM-MAIN-AUTO-CB/CP	414	69.95	52.46
GEAR ASSM-MAIN-AUTO-LG	9514	77.95	56.21
GEAR-16T SPUR-SCALE-(ABCFB)	H277	12.35	9.26
GEAR-1ST AXIS-DDF/SST	H623	23.00	17.25
GEAR-BEVEL PINION-CB/CP	446	13.95	10.46
GEAR-COUNTER-18Z-SE/LG	4610	10.95	8.21
GEAR-COUNTER-1ST SHAFT-(476)	H434	6.95	5.21
GEAR-MAIN-83Z-HELICAL-DDF/SST	H629	69.25	51.94
GEAR-MAIN-AUTO-CB/CP	416A	12.00	9.38
GEAR-MAIN-AUTO-SE	9251	65.00	48.75
GEAR-MAIN-CB/CP	416	8.75	6.56
GEAR-MAIN-CK/HU	118	8.75	6.56
GEAR-MAIN-HELICAL-SST	H435	51.90	38.95
GEAR-MAIN-SE	1251	6.95	5.21
GEAR-MAIN-SH	S144	9.25	6.94
GEAR-NOSE-AGUSTA 109	H892	11.50	8.63
GEAR-SPUR-1ST SHAFT W/BELL-SH	S118	15.95	11.96
GEAR-STEEL SPUR-CK/HU	123	15.95	11.96
GLOW FLUG	619	3.50	2.63
GYRO-RATE-EUTABA	671E	129.95	97.46
GYRO-RATE-GMP	671K	79.50	59.63
HARDWARE SET-CB	879	34.50	25.88
HARDWARE SET-CB/CP	279CP	32.50	24.38
HARDWARE SET-CK/HU	279	18.50	13.88
HARDWARE SET-EXTRA-HU	279H	5.95	4.46
HARDWARE SET-JR	879JR	3.50	2.63



DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
HARDWARE SET-LG	9579	18.50	13.88
HARDWARE SET-SUP MTRC-ALL HELI	686	45.00	33.75
HAT-GMP	613	7.50	5.63
HEAT SHRINK-MN-BLK-CB/CP/SE/LG	676B	2.25	1.69
HEAT SHRINK-MN-BLK-CK/HU/SH	678B	1.85	1.39
HEAT SHRINK-MN-R-CB/CP/SE/LG	676R	2.25	1.69
HEAT SHRINK-MN-R-CK/HU/SH	678R	1.85	1.39
HEAT SHRINK-MN-W-CB/CP/SE/LG	676W	2.25	1.69
HEAT SHRINK-MN-W-CK/HU/SH	678W	1.85	1.39
HEAT SHRINK-MN-Y-CK/HU/SH	678Y	1.85	1.39
HEAT SHRINK-TL-BLK-CB/CP/SE	677B	1.00	0.75
HEAT SHRINK-TL-BLK-CK/HU/SH	679B	0.95	0.71
HEAT SHRINK-TL-R-CB/CP/SE	677R	1.00	0.75
HEAT SHRINK-TL-W-CB/CP/SE	677W	1.00	0.75
HEAT SHRINK-TL-W-CK/HU/SH	679W	0.95	0.71
HEAT SINK-ENYA 25	643	12.95	9.72
HEAT SINK-K&B 3.5	644	12.95	9.71
HEAT SINK-K&B 40	645	12.95	9.71
HEAT SINK-OS 25/28	641	12.95	9.71
HEAT SINK-SUPER TIGRE 25	642	12.95	9.71
HELI BUILT-CRICKET	B100	285.00	213.75
HELI BUILT-CRICKET (PROMO)	BP100	275.00	192.00
HELI BUILT-CRICKET-SUPR CUSTOM	CSB100	325.00	243.75
HELI BUILT-SHUTTLE	727	325.00	243.75
HELI BUILT-SHUTTLE XX	727XX	399.00	299.25
HELI BUILT-SHUTTLE-WHITE	727W	299.00	224.25
HELI KIT-AGUSTA A-109 DDF +	705	999.00	879.12
HELI KIT-BELL 476 W/GAS ENG +	706	1450.00	1276.00
HELI KIT-BIG IROQUOIS W/ENG +	707	1950.00	1716.00
HELI KIT-CHINOOK +	711	1495.00	1315.60
HELI KIT-COBRA	800	449.00	336.75
HELI KIT-COBRA-W/AUTO	800A	489.00	366.75
HELI KIT-COBRA-W/AUTO & PRO HD	800AP	525.00	393.75
HELI KIT-COMPETITOR PRO W/AUTO	500A	565.00	423.75
HELI KIT-CORVETTE SST +	708	950.00	836.00
HELI KIT-CRICKET	C100	225.00	168.75
HELI KIT-CRICKET-SUPER CUSTOM	CS100	265.00	198.75
HELI KIT-EAGLE SST +	710	899.00	719.12
HELI KIT-ECUREUIL 2 SST +	704	999.00	879.12
HELI KIT-HUGHES 300C	H300	245.00	183.75
HELI KIT-JET RANGER SST +	709	950.00	836.00
HELI KIT-JR-GMP-W/COBRA PRO MC	800JMP	625.00	468.75
HELI KIT-KING COBRA W/AUTO	800KCA	545.00	408.75
HELI KIT-LEGEND-BELT TL-NO HD	900TB	445.00	333.75
HELI KIT-LEGEND-FLYBRLS-BLT TL	900FTB	585.00	438.75
HELI KIT-LEGEND-GEAR TL-NO HD	900TG	445.00	333.75
HELI KIT-LEGEND-PRO HD-BLT TL	900PTB	595.00	446.25
HELI KIT-LEGEND-UNDSLNG-BLT TL	900UTB	625.00	468.75
HELI KIT-STORK SE	10SE	525.00	393.80
HINGE SET-RADIUS ARM-SCAL(ABCF	H249	16.15	12.11
HINGE-TL PITCH (2)-CB/CP	456	3.50	2.63
HOLDER SET-TL BOOM-SE	8780	6.50	4.88
HOLDER-606 BRNG-METAL (476)	H419	12.70	9.53
HOLDER-BLADE-W/DAG BUSH-DDF	H534	92.40	69.30
HOLDER-BRNG-605 (2)-CB/CP	452	2.95	2.21
HOLDER-BRNG-606 (2)CB/CP/SE/LG	451	2.95	2.21

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
HOLDER-BRNG-6800-SE	1760	1.00	0.75
HOLDER-MIXING ARM (2)-CB/CP/DH	535	3.05	2.29
HOLDER-MN BLADE (2)-CK/HU	185	2.25	1.69
HOLDER-MN BLADE (2)-SH	S109	18.50	13.88
HOLDER-MN BLADE BLOCK-CB/CP/DH	521	12.95	9.71
HOLDER-MN BLADE-NEW	632	2.95	2.21
HOLDER-MN BLADE-RGID (2)-CK/HU	188	2.50	1.88
HOLDER-MN BLADE-SE	1021	4.50	3.38
HOLDER-SEESAW BRNG (2)-CB/CP	534	6.50	4.88
HOLDER-TL BLD (2)-SH	S137	3.50	2.63
HOLDER-TL BLD (4)-CB/CP	164CP	5.50	4.13
HOLDER-TL BLD (4)-CK/HU	164	5.50	4.13
HOLDER-TL BLD (4)-SH	S164	3.95	2.96
HOLDER-TL BLD-EX (4)-LG	9564	4.50	3.38
HOLDER-TL BOOM-HU	196H	3.25	2.44
HOLDER-TL GRBX-HU	197H	4.35	3.26
HOLDER-YOKE BLADE ASSM-CB	519C	99.50	74.63
HOLDER-YOKE BLADE ASSM-CP	519P	145.00	108.75
HOLDER-YOKE BLADE ASSM-DH	9719	145.00	108.75
HOUSING-CLUTCH-CK/HU	142	9.25	6.94
HOUSING-CLUTCH-CK/SC	142NB	10.90	8.18
HOUSING-TL GRBX-CB/CP	166	11.25	8.44
HOUSING-TL GRBX-CK/HU	163L	10.95	8.21
HUB ASSM-BRNG/BLD HOLDER-SH	S163	24.50	18.38
HUB ASSM-MN RTR-CK/HU	189	29.75	22.31
HUB ASSM-MN RTR-NEW-CK/HU	189N	31.50	23.63
HUB ASSM-MN RTR-NEW-CK/SC	189NB	32.75	24.56
HUB-CENTER-DDF	H517	34.65	25.99
HUB-CENTER-SCALE-(J)	H232	8.10	6.07
HUB-CENTER-SE	3050	15.00	11.25
HUB-CENTER-SH *	S104	8.50	6.38
HUB-CENTER-SH **	S172	7.95	5.96
HUB-DRIVE-AUTO-CB/CP	418	32.00	24.00
HUB-GEAR-AUTO-CB/CP	417	26.50	19.88
HUB-MACHINED-FLYBARLESS-DH	9630	29.50	22.13
HUB-MN RTR-CK/HU	181	10.95	8.21
HUB-MN RTR-MACHINED-CB/CP	530P	27.50	20.63
HUB-MN RTR-MACHINED-KC	530PNB	29.50	22.13
HUB-MN RTR-MOLDED-CB	530C	11.50	8.63
HUB-TL RTR-CB/CP	462	6.95	5.21
HUB-TL RTR-CK/HU	163G	5.95	4.46
HUB-TL RTR-EX-LG	9562	9.50	7.13
HUB-TL RTR-SE	4160	4.50	3.38
IGNITION AMPLIFIER-(BIG IRQQ)	H491	115.40	86.55
INSTRUCTION MANUAL SET-LG	9585	10.00	7.50
INSTRUCTION MANUAL-AS	A542	3.00	2.01
INSTRUCTION MANUAL-CB	863	10.00	7.50
INSTRUCTION MANUAL-CK	325	10.00	7.50
INSTRUCTION MANUAL-CP	563	12.50	9.38
INSTRUCTION MANUAL-HU	320	10.00	7.50
INSTRUCTION MANUAL-JR	863JR	7.95	5.96
INSTRUCTION MANUAL-SE	963	10.00	7.50
INSTRUCTION MANUAL-SH *	S162	7.50	5.63
INSTRUCTION MANUAL-SH **	S189	7.50	5.63
INTERIOR CONSOLE-HU	303	2.50	1.88
INTERIOR PANEL-CP	617	5.95	4.46

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
INTERIOR SEAT-HU	301	6.50	4.88
JACKET-EX LARGE	682XL	47.50	35.63
JACKET-LARGE	682L	47.50	35.63
JACKET-MEDIUM	682M	47.50	35.63
JACKET-SMALL	682S	47.50	35.63
JOINT-ADJUST ROD-WET-SCALE-(F)	H261	26.88	20.16
LAMP-SPART-STROBO BLINKER	H330	32.30	24.23
LANDING GEAR ASSM-(476)	H428	80.75	60.56
LANDING GEAR ASSM-(BIG IROQ)	H471	69.90	52.43
LANDING GEAR ASSM-AGUSTA 109	H890	26.00	19.50
LANDING GEAR ASSM-H500E-SH +	723	21.50	18.92
LANDING GEAR ASSM-METAL-SH	S195	32.00	24.00
LANDING GEAR ASSM-SCALE-(ABF)	H117	61.60	46.20
LANDING GEAR ASSM-SCALE-(C)	H118	67.20	50.40
LANDING GEAR ASSM-SCALE-(G)	H119	88.35	62.52
LANDING GEAR ASSM-SH *	S156	20.95	15.71
LANDING GEAR ASSM-WHITE-SH	S196	22.50	16.88
LANDING GEAR-TBLR DELUX-CB/CP	662	42.50	31.88
LANDING GEAR-TRAINING-CB/CP/SE	615	18.95	14.21
LANDING GEAR-TRAINING-CK/HU/SH	614	18.95	14.21
LATCH-CANOPY-SH	S161	2.95	2.21
LEAD/LAG ADJUSTER-DDF	669	15.00	11.25
LEVER ASSM-"T"-W/BUSH-CK	212	4.65	3.49
LEVER ASSM-"T"-W/BUSH-HU	212H	4.65	3.49
LEVER-"A"-CLCTV-CB/CP	471	1.85	1.39
LEVER-"A"-CLCTV-LG	9517	3.50	2.63
LEVER-"AB"-CLCTV-CB/CP	471B	1.85	1.39
LEVER-"B"-CLCTV-CB/CP	472	1.85	1.39
LEVER-"B"-CLCTV-LG	9518	1.95	1.46
LEVER-"BB"-CLCTV-CB/CP	472B	1.85	1.39
LEVER-"I" (2)-SE	1850	1.50	1.13
LEVER-"I"-DL BL BRNG-CB/CP/SE	660	19.50	14.63
LEVER-"L"-CK	214	2.75	2.06
LEVER-"L"-CK/HU	213	0.65	0.49
LEVER-"L"-CLCTV PITCH-SE	5041	4.50	3.38
LEVER-"L"-DL BL BRNG-CB/CP/SE	661	19.50	14.63
LEVER-"L"-SE/LG	1840	1.00	0.75
LEVER-"R"-CLCTV PITCH-SE	5042	2.75	2.06
LEVER-"T" STYLE-(ABCFGH)	H380	3.50	2.63
LEVER-"T"-HU	214H	2.75	2.06
LEVER-AILERON-SH *	S127	6.50	4.88
LEVER-AILERON-SH **	S177	6.50	4.88
LEVER-BB-TL PITCH-DDF/SST	H767	27.70	20.78
LEVER-CLCTV PITCH-(BIG IROQ)	H455	4.65	3.49
LEVER-ELEVATOR TORQUE-SCALE	H385	5.75	4.31
LEVER-ELEVATOR-SE	1411	2.95	2.21
LEVER-ELEVATOR-SH	S126	9.50	7.13
LEVER-PITCH (2)-CB/CP/LG	482	4.95	3.71
LEVER-PITCH TORQUE-CB/CP/LG	475	5.50	4.13
LEVER-PITCH-SH *	S124	8.95	6.71
LEVER-PITCH-SH **	S176	10.50	7.88
LEVER-PLUG WRENCH-SE	4340	0.65	0.49
LEVER-ROLL-CB/CP	476	1.60	1.20
LEVER-TL GRBX CNTRL-ALL HELIS	162	1.45	1.09
LEVER-TL PITCH-LG	9441	2.25	1.69
LEVER-TL PITCH-SE	1441	2.25	1.69

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
LEVER-TL FITCH-SH	S134	4.50	3.38
LINING-CLUTCH-DDF/SST	H621	1.50	1.13
LINK-U BEND-SE	1120	0.65	0.49
LINK-U-DOUBLE END (2)-SE/LG	1130	1.25	0.94
LINKAGE SET "A"-SH *	S142	8.50	6.38
LINKAGE SET "A"-SH **	S179	7.95	5.96
LINKAGE SET "B"-SH *	S143	9.25	6.94
LINKAGE SET "B"-SH **	S180	9.95	7.46
LOCKTITE	612	2.95	2.21
MAIN FRAME (2)-SH *	S154	25.95	19.46
MAIN FRAME (2)-SH **	S184	22.50	16.88
MAIN FRAME SET-DDF/SST	H661	72.00	54.00
MAIN FRAME-LF-CB	807	14.95	11.21
MAIN FRAME-LF-CP	407	19.95	14.96
MAIN FRAME-LF-KC	807NB	17.95	13.47
MAIN FRAME-LF-LG	9507	18.95	14.21
MAIN FRAME-LF-SE	907	16.50	12.38
MAIN FRAME-RT-CB	806	14.95	11.21
MAIN FRAME-RT-CP	406	19.95	14.96
MAIN FRAME-RT-KC	806NB	17.95	13.46
MAIN FRAME-RT-LG	9506	18.95	14.21
MAIN FRAME-RT-SE	906	16.50	12.38
MAIN PLATE-CK	293	10.95	8.21
MAIN PLATE-CK/SC/HU	293NB	12.90	9.68
MAIN PLATE-HU	293H	10.95	8.21
MAST LOCK-CB/CP/LG	509	3.95	2.96
MAST LOCK-SH	S114	3.20	2.63
MECHANICS SET-CBR-SCLE HD/AUTO	800MA	495.00	371.25
MECHANICS SET-COBRA W/SCALE HD	800M	445.00	333.75
MECHANICS SET-COBRA-AUTO/PRO H	800MAP	445.00	333.75
MECHANICS SET-CPT-W/SCALE HEAD	500M	475.00	356.25
MECHANICS SET-SST W/DDF HEAD +	713	675.00	594.00
MOUNT PLATE SET-40/50-(G)	H280	22.20	16.65
MOUNT PLATE SET-60/61(ABCF)	H279	22.20	16.65
MOUNT SET-40/50 ENGINE-CB/CP	423	19.50	14.63
MOUNT SET-40/50 ENGINE-SE	423S	19.95	14.63
MOUNT SET-60/61 ENGINE-CB/CP	436	15.95	11.96
MOUNT SET-60/61 ENGINE-KC	436NB	17.95	13.46
MOUNT SET-60/61 ENGINE-LG	9536	12.50	9.38
MOUNT SET-60/61 ENGINE-SE	436S	16.50	12.38
MOUNT SET-ENGINE-40/50-(G)	H282	9.85	7.38
MOUNT-"A"-SERVO-SE	1261	6.50	4.88
MOUNT-"B"-SERVO (12)-SE	1271	6.25	4.69
MOUNT-CANOPY POST-CB	865	1.25	0.94
MOUNT-ENGINE SPACER (2)-SE	936	3.50	2.63
MOUNT-ENGINE-SH	S123	16.50	12.38
MOUNT-GYRO-DDF/SST	H667	13.85	10.38
MOUNT-MOTOR-(478)	H429	23.10	17.33
MOUNT-SERVO ASSM-LG	9519	9.50	7.13
MOUNT-SERVO-LF-DDF/SST	H665	17.00	12.75
MOUNT-SERVO-RT-DDF/SST	H666	17.00	12.75
MOUNT-SERVO-SH *	S153	22.50	16.88
MOUNT-TL BELT DRV-LG	9503	12.50	9.38
MOUNT-TL BOOM (2)-LG	9555	2.00	1.50
MOUNT-TL BOOM (4)-CB/CP	455	3.50	2.63
MOUNT-TL GRBX-CB/CP	453	4.95	3.71

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
MUFFLER SET-40/45-SCALE-(J)	H192	31.40	23.55
MUFFLER SET-50/61-SCALE-(ACFG)	H189	49.30	36.97
MUFFLER SET-SCALE-(B)	H190	67.20	50.40
MUFFLER SET-SQ-60/61-SCALE	H191	58.25	43.68
MUFFLER-HELIBALL-OS 21/25	652	23.95	17.96
MUFFLER-HELIBALL-OS 40/45	650	25.95	19.46
MUFFLER-HELIBALL-OS 60/61	654	27.95	20.96
MUFFLER-HELIBALL-OS60-LNG STRK	654L	27.95	20.96
MUFFLER-REAR EXHAUST-CB/CP/SE	649	49.50	37.13
MUFFLER-REAR EXHAUST-SST	649S	49.50	37.13
MUFFLER-SIDE EXHST-LONG STROKE	665L	49.50	37.13
MUFFLER-SPECIAL-OS 25/32H-SH	S150	19.95	14.96
MUFFLER-SQUARE-40/49	665A	49.50	37.13
MUFFLER-SQUARE-50/61	665	49.50	37.13
NUT-1.4-(BIG IRQG)	H482	2.15	1.61
NUT-HEX-2MM (10)	241	1.35	1.01
NUT-HEX-3MM (5)	242	1.25	0.94
NUT-LOCK-3MM (10)	243	2.50	1.88
NUT-LOCK-3MM-RED (10)	243S	3.50	2.62
NUT-LOCK-3MM-SPECIAL (2)	259	1.00	0.75
NUT-LOCK-4MM (10)	275	3.50	2.63
NUT-LOCK-5/40" (2)	244	0.55	0.41
OIL-HOBBY-ALL HELIS	H186	3.70	2.77
PADDLES (2)-SE	1031	10.95	8.21
PADDLES (2)-SH	S141	10.50	7.88
PADDLES-EXPERT-(2)-SCALE(ABCFG)	H223	16.15	12.11
PADDLES-PLASTIC (2)-ALL HELIS	532	6.50	4.88
PADDLES-PLASTIC (2)-CB/CP/SE	532S	6.05	4.88
PANEL-SIDE (2)-CB	818	2.95	2.21
PARTS PACKAGE "A"-CB	391	199.00	149.25
PARTS PACKAGE "A"-CK	397	99.00	74.25
PARTS PACKAGE "A"-CP	394	199.00	149.25
PARTS PACKAGE "A"-SH	S197	300.00	225.00
PARTS PACKAGE "B"-CB	392	505.00	378.75
PARTS PACKAGE "B"-CK	398	215.00	161.25
PARTS PACKAGE "B"-CP	395	520.00	390.00
PARTS PACKAGE "B"-SH	S198	775.00	581.25
PARTS PACKAGE "C"-CB	393	786.00	589.50
PARTS PACKAGE "C"-CK	399	429.00	321.75
PARTS PACKAGE "C"-CP	396	800.00	600.00
PATCH-GMP	611	6.95	5.21
PILLAR-MN FRAME-CB/CP	485	2.95	2.21
PILLAR-MN FRAME-KC	485NB	3.35	2.51
PILLAR-MN FRAME-LG	485NG	3.35	2.51
PIN-FIN MOUNT (4)-HU	198	1.55	1.16
PIN-GUIDE-"W" TYPE WASHOUT-SE	4680	1.40	1.05
PIN-LOCATER-CK/HU	176	0.95	0.71
PIN-NDL-2X11.8(2)CB/CP/SE/LG/D	566	2.15	1.61
PIN-NDL-2X8.8MM(2)-CB/KC/CP	461	1.60	1.20
PIN-NDL-3X15.8MM-CB/CP	567	1.25	0.94
PIN-NDL-4X27.8-DDF	H529	3.50	2.63
PIN-NDL-4X29.5-CB/CP/SE/DH	565	1.25	0.94
PIN-NDL-W/"D" CUT (2)-SE	4331	1.75	1.31
PIN-PIVOT-RTR HEAD-CK/HU	182	4.25	3.19
PIN-ROLL-3/32X5/8-CK/HU	126	0.40	0.30
PIN-ROLL-3/32X7/8-CK/HU	119	0.50	0.38

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
PIN-SMALL PULLEY-CK/HU	146	0.60	0.45
PIPE BAND-"A" (5)-SCALE-(G)	H218	4.00	3.00
PIPE BAND-"B" (5)-SCALE-(G)	H219	3.70	2.77
PIPE BAND-"C" (5)-SCALE-(G)	H220	8.10	6.07
PIPE-RUDDER CNTRL-(47G)	H415	6.35	4.76
PIPE-TL BOOM-W/HOLDER-(47G)	H407	19.00	14.25
PITCH GAUGE SCALE	692	3.50	2.62
PITCH GAUGE-CLCTV PITCH HELIS	672	49.50	37.13
PITCH FLT SET-SH	S138	4.75	3.56
PITCH FLT SET-SH **	S178	7.95	5.96
PITCH FLT SET-TL-BL BRNG-ALL H	609	26.95	20.21
PITCH FLT SET-TL-CB/CP	465	19.95	14.96
PITCH FLT SET-TL-NEW-(ABCG)	H316	24.20	18.15
PITCH FLT SET-TL-W/BRG-SE/LG	9491	35.95	26.96
PLATE SET-10MM BRNG-SCAL(ABCFG)	H247	16.15	12.11
PLATE SET-WASH-NEW-SCALE(ABCFG)	H243	26.88	20.16
PLATE-CAMLOCK MOUNT-LG	9512	1.95	1.46
PLATE-CLCTV LEVER "B"(2)-CB/CP	478B	3.50	2.63
PLATE-CLUTCH-CB/CP/SE	440	15.00	11.25
PLATE-CLUTCH-CK/HU	139	12.50	9.38
PLATE-FRONT FRAME-CB	810	4.95	3.71
PLATE-FRONT FRAME-CP	410	8.75	6.56
PLATE-FRONT FRAME-KC	810NB	5.95	4.46
PLATE-FRONT FRAME-LG	810NG	5.95	4.46
PLATE-LW-RNFRC-MN BLD(BIG IROQ)	H462	2.60	1.95
PLATE-MOUNT-RUBBER DAMPER-(C)	H335	13.85	10.38
PLATE-MOUNT-RUBBER DAMPER-(G)	H336	13.85	10.38
PLATE-PITCH CNTRL W/BUSH-CK/HU	167	1.65	1.24
PLATE-PITCH CNTRL-CB/CP	167CP	1.95	1.46
PLATE-PITCH LEVER MOUNT-SCALE	H384	3.50	2.63
PLATE-SERVO MOUNT-LG	9510	2.25	1.69
PLATE-SWITCH-SE	5180	4.50	3.38
PLATE-UP-RNFRC-MN BLD(BIG IROQ)	H461	2.60	1.95
PLIERS-BALL LINK	688	7.50	5.63
PLYWOOD BLOCK SET-EXTRA-HU	205W	3.25	2.44
PLYWOOD SET-CK	205	8.25	6.19
PLYWOOD SET-HU	205H	4.75	3.56
PLYWOOD SET-JR	868JR	8.25	6.19
PLYWOOD-FRONT CABIN-CB/CP	573	13.50	10.13
PLYWOOD-STBLZR UNIT-CB/CP	568	13.95	10.46
PULLEY-COUNTER-SE/LG	8740W	1.95	1.46
PULLEY-COUNTER-W/FLANGE-SE/LG	8740	2.25	1.69
PULLEY-GUIDE W/BEARING-SH	S131	8.95	6.71
PULLEY-LRG-CK/HU	125	5.45	4.09
PULLEY-LRG-FOR STARTER ADAPTER	621P	8.95	6.71
PULLEY-SMALL-CK/HU	144	2.75	2.06
PULLEY-STARTER-L-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H266	29.56	22.17
PULLEY-STARTER-SH	S120	6.95	5.21
PULLEY-TIMING BELT-SH	S130	3.95	2.96
RING-"E" (4)-SE	5401	0.50	0.38
RING-"O"-SWASHPLATE-CK/HU	175	0.60	0.45
RING-CLUTCH RUBBER-DDF/SST	H608	2.50	1.88
RING-INNER SWSHPLT-CK/HU	171	5.50	4.13
RING-INNER SWSHPLT-CK/SC	171NB	6.15	4.61
RING-OUTER SWSHPLT-CK/HU	172	4.95	3.71
RING-OUTER SWSHPLT-CK/SC	172NB	5.25	3.94

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
RING-STOP-S 8-DDF	H544	2.40	1.80
RING-STOP-S12 (2)-SE	6811	0.50	0.38
ROD END-CNTRL (2)-CB/CP/LG	579	2.95	2.21
ROD END-CNTRL (2)-CK	230	1.69	1.27
ROD END-CNTRL (2)-HU	230H	1.69	1.27
ROD END-M3-DDF	H555	2.20	1.65
ROD END-PIN TYPE (4)-SE/LG	1110	1.95	1.46
ROD END-SERVO-W/SNAP NUT-CK	220	0.95	0.71
ROD SET-CNTRL-CB	887	17.00	12.75
ROD SET-CNTRL-CP	587	14.50	10.88
ROD SET-RUDDER CNTRL-SH	9159	4.25	3.19
ROD-CNTRL-2X100M(2)CB/CP/SE/LG	576	2.50	1.88
ROD-CNTRL-2X105CL (2)-SE	975	1.95	1.46
ROD-CNTRL-2X110MM (2)-CB/CP/SE	577	2.50	1.88
ROD-CNTRL-2X120MM (2)-CB/CP/LG	578	2.50	1.88
ROD-CNTRL-2X12MM (2)-DH	9609	2.25	1.69
ROD-CNTRL-2X16M (2)-CB/CP/SE	571	2.25	1.69
ROD-CNTRL-2X30(2)CK/HU/CB/LG/D	227	1.65	1.24
ROD-CNTRL-2X35CL-SE	1035	1.25	0.94
ROD-CNTRL-2X45MM-HU/LG	228H	1.50	1.13
ROD-CNTRL-2X55M (3)-CB/CP/SE	574	2.95	2.21
ROD-CNTRL-2X70M-CK/HU/CB/CP/LG	219	0.95	0.71
ROD-CNTRL-2X80MM (2)-CB	874	2.00	1.50
ROD-CNTRL-2X90MM(2)CK/HU/CP/LG	229	1.95	1.46
ROD-CNTRL-2X95MM (2)-SE	0095	2.00	1.50
ROD-CNTRL-TL GRBX-CK/HU/CB/CP	161	1.25	0.94
ROD-ELEVATOR (2)-SE	1412	3.25	2.44
ROD-SERVO PUSH-CK/HU	297	0.50	0.38
ROD-TL PITCH-SH	5135	1.25	0.94
ROD-TL PUSH-CK	294	1.00	0.75
ROD-TL PUSH-HU	294H	1.25	0.94
ROLL MIXER SET-LG	9522	5.95	4.46
ROTOR BLD SET-MN-(BIG IROQ)	H460	39.90	29.93
ROTOR BLD SET-MN-50-SCALE-(B6)	H194	40.35	30.24
ROTOR BLD SET-MN-60-SCALE-(ACF)	H193	40.35	30.24
ROTOR BLD SET-MN-CB/CP	550	19.50	14.63
ROTOR BLD SET-MN-CK/HU	190	9.75	7.31
ROTOR BLD SET-MN-CMPLT-LG	9550	27.50	20.63
ROTOR BLD SET-MN-SE	950	22.00	16.50
ROTOR BLD SET-MN-SH	5157	19.95	14.96
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-(476)	H413	3.33	2.50
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-(BIG IROQ)	H470	5.20	3.90
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-40/50-SCALE(G)	H196	8.10	6.07
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-50-SCALE-(ACF)	H195	8.10	6.07
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-CB/CP	551	4.50	3.38
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-CK	191	3.95	2.96
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-HU	191H	3.95	2.96
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-LG	9551	5.50	4.13
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-SCALE-(BL)	H197	8.10	6.07
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-SE	951	5.50	4.13
ROTOR BLD SET-TL-SH	5139	5.25	3.94
ROTOR HEAD ASSM-DDF +	712	250.00	220.00
ROTOR HEAD ASSM-NEW-10-(ABC6B)	H105	510.75	383.07
ROTOR HEAD-AERO-SH	5187	75.00	56.25
ROTOR HEAD-AEROBATIC-CK/HU	335	54.95	41.21
ROTOR HEAD-CUSTOM-CK/HU	336	35.00	26.25

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
ROTOR HEAD-FLYBARLESS	900FH	185.00	138.75
ROTOR HEAD-GOLD CUSTOM-CK/HU	334	39.50	29.63
RUBBER BAND (10)-CK	281	0.95	0.71
RUBBER BAND (2)-HU	281H	0.50	0.38
RUBBER DAMPER (2)-SE	2031	0.95	0.71
RUBBER DAMPER (2)-SH	5106	3.95	2.96
RUBBER DAMPER (4)-SCALE-(J)	H240	2.65	1.98
RUBBER DAMPER SET-NEW-(ABCFG)	H332	16.15	12.12
RUBBER DAMPER-(H)	H331	8.65	6.49
RUBBER DAMPER-CB/CP	543	0.65	0.49
RUBBER DAMPER-CENTER (2)-SE	2080	0.75	0.56
RUBBER GROMMET (3)-CB/CP	572	0.65	0.49
RUBBER GROMMET-Bx14x36 (2)SE/LG	2091	2.00	1.50
RUBBER INSERT-STARTER ADPT	623	1.75	1.31
SCREW-3X22-DDF	H557	3.50	2.63
SCREW-COUNTER-4X35-DDF	H546	7.00	5.25
SCREW-DISK-M3XB (10)-AS	A543	0.95	0.64
SCREW-DOG POINT SET-4x6-CK/HU	128	0.50	0.38
SCREW-FLAT HEAD-3X10MM (4)	420	0.65	0.49
SCREW-FAN HD-1.4X5-(BIG IRDQ)	H481	1.10	0.83
SCREW-FAN HEAD-2X10MM (10)	221	1.50	1.13
SCREW-FAN HEAD-2X12MM (6)-SE	5156	0.25	0.19
SCREW-FAN HEAD-2X14MM (5)	248	1.10	0.83
SCREW-FAN HEAD-2X16MM (5)	249	1.10	0.83
SCREW-FAN HEAD-2X20MM (2)	222	1.50	1.13
SCREW-FAN HEAD-2X6MM (10)	245	1.65	1.24
SCREW-FAN HEAD-2X8MM (10)	246	1.65	1.24
SCREW-FAN HEAD-3X10MM (10)	223	1.25	0.94
SCREW-FAN HEAD-3X10MM (10)-SE	5164	1.25	0.94
SCREW-FAN HEAD-3X12MM (10)	224	1.25	0.94
SCREW-FAN HEAD-3X20MM (2)	225	1.00	0.75
SCREW-FAN HEAD-3X20MM (2)-SE	5215	1.00	0.75
SCREW-FAN HEAD-3X25MM (2)	226	1.00	0.75
SCREW-PK-#2X1/4" (10)	272	0.85	0.64
SCREW-PK-#4X1/2" (10)	268	1.65	1.24
SCREW-PK-#4X1/4" (5)	267	0.95	0.71
SCREW-PK-#4X3/16" (10)	271	0.85	0.64
SCREW-PK-#4X3/8" (5)	266	0.85	0.64
SCREW-SCKT HEAD FLAT-4X4MM (2)	252-1	1.00	0.75
SCREW-SCKT HEAD SET-3X3MM (5)	287	1.93	1.45
SCREW-SCKT HEAD SET-3X5MM (2)	251	1.00	0.75
SCREW-SCKT HEAD SET-4X4MM (2)	252	1.00	0.75
SCREW-SCKT HEAD SET-4X6MM (2)	288	1.25	0.94
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-2.6X8MM (2)	270	1.65	1.24
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-2X12MM (2)	269	1.65	1.24
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3.5X12MM(4)-SE	5073	0.75	0.56
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X10MM (2)	231	0.85	0.64
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X12MM (2)	235	0.85	0.64
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X15MM (4)-SE	5089	0.90	0.68
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X16MM (2)	232	0.85	0.64
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X20MM (2)	234	1.25	0.94
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X25MM (2)	233	1.25	0.94
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X25MM (6)-SE	5052	1.15	0.86
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X30MM (5)	253	2.45	1.84
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X35MM (10)	237	3.95	2.96
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X40MM (2)	238	1.35	1.01



DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X6MM (2)	258	0.85	0.64
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X12A (3)-SE	5612	3.50	2.63
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X20A (3)-SE	5613	3.50	2.63
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X10MM (10)	274	4.25	3.19
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X15MM (10)	239	3.85	2.89
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X20MM (5)	254	2.45	1.84
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X25MM (4)	250	1.65	1.24
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X30MM (2)	240	1.25	0.94
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X35MM (2)-SE	5075	0.45	0.34
SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X45MM-SE	5091	0.50	0.38
SCREW-SPL-3X16 (2)-LG/DH	9615	0.85	0.64
SCREW-SPECIAL-2X4.5 (10)-SE/LG	5611	2.95	2.21
SCREW-TAPPING-2.6X12-2 (10)-SE	5293	0.95	0.71
SCREW-TAPPING-2X10-2 (9)-SE	5277	0.70	0.53
SCREW-TAPPING-2X8X2 (10)-SE	5270	3.25	2.44
SCREW-TAPPING-3X10-2 (4)-SE	5294	0.65	0.49
SCREW-TAPPING-3X12-2 (10)-SE	5296	1.25	0.94
SCREW-TAPPING-3X16-2 (6)-SE	5279	0.95	0.71
SEESAW (2)-SE	1001	6.50	4.88
SEESAW ASSM-SST GIMBAL-CB/CP	626	89.95	67.46
SEESAW SET-GIMBAL-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H226	47.60	35.70
SEESAW-BLK-CB/CP	520	9.85	7.39
SEESAW-CK/HU	178	10.45	7.84
SEESAW-CK/SC/HU	178NG	11.25	8.44
SEESAW-DDF	H503	19.00	14.25
SEESAW-SH *	5102	5.50	4.13
SEESAW-SH **	5170	7.50	5.63
SHAFT ASSM-INPUT-CK/HU/CB/CP	163A	29.95	22.46
SHAFT ASSM-INTRMED-CK/HU	130	14.50	10.88
SHAFT ASSM-MAIN-CK	120	20.75	15.56
SHAFT ASSM-MAIN-HU	120H	21.45	16.09
SHAFT ASSM-OUTPUT-CK/HU/CB/CP	163B	29.95	22.46
SHAFT SET-1ST-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	H268	71.45	53.58
SHAFT SET-2ND-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	H270	77.95	78.46
SHAFT SET-3RD-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	H272	86.00	64.50
SHAFT-1ST GEAR-(47G)	H401	17.30	12.98
SHAFT-1ST-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	H269	10.10	7.58
SHAFT-2ND-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	H271	13.44	10.08
SHAFT-3RD-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	H273	13.40	10.05
SHAFT-A/R DRIVE-(BIG IROG)	H452	13.85	10.38
SHAFT-AUTO-10MM-SCALE (ABCFG)	H256	10.10	7.58
SHAFT-BEVEL PINION-CB/CP	445	9.75	7.31
SHAFT-CLCTV LEVER-CB/CP	477	3.95	2.96
SHAFT-CLUTCH-CB/SE	839	4.95	3.71
SHAFT-CLUTCH-CP	439	4.50	3.38
SHAFT-DRIVE-AUTO-SE	4081	8.25	6.19
SHAFT-GIMBLE-DDE/SST	H647	47.60	35.70
SHAFT-MAIN-(47G)	H416	10.60	7.95
SHAFT-MAIN-10MM-SCALE (ABCFG)	H255	12.90	9.68
SHAFT-MAIN-1ST-(BIG IROG)	H450	10.60	7.95
SHAFT-MAIN-AUTO-CB	815A	10.95	8.21
SHAFT-MAIN-AUTO-CB/CP	415A	10.95	8.21
SHAFT-MAIN-AUTO-LG	9515	10.95	8.21
SHAFT-MAIN-CB	815	10.95	8.21
SHAFT-MAIN-CK	117	7.95	5.96
SHAFT-MAIN-CP	415	10.95	8.21

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
SHAFT-MAIN-DDF/SST	H626	11.50	8.63
SHAFT-MAIN-HU	117H	8.75	6.56
SHAFT-MAIN-SE	4061	9.95	7.46
SHAFT-MAIN-SH *	S151	9.50	7.13
SHAFT-MAIN-SH **	S181	11.50	8.63
SHAFT-PITCH LEVER-LG	9577	4.95	3.71
SHAFT-PITCH LEVER-SE	4221	2.50	1.88
SHAFT-PITCH-"A"-CB/CP	479	2.95	2.21
SHAFT-PITCH-"B"-CB/CP	480	2.95	2.21
SHAFT-RUDDER CNTRL-10-SCALE	H179	20.15	15.11
SHAFT-STARTER-1.5"-CK/HU	140	1.95	1.46
SHAFT-STEEL GEAR-CB/CP/SE	434	6.25	4.69
SHAFT-TL DRIVE W/PULLEY-SH	S132	8.50	6.38
SHAFT-TL DRIVE-3"-CK/HU	124	6.50	4.88
SHAFT-TL DRIVE-CB/CP/JR	664	2.50	1.88
SHAFT-TL DRIVE-W/PULLEY-LG	9131	9.95	7.46
SHAFT-TL DRIVE-W/PULLEY-SE	9131SE	9.95	7.46
SHAFT-YOKE (2)-LG	480LG	2.95	2.21
SHIRT-BLUE-EX LARGE	681XL	27.50	20.63
SHIRT-BLUE-LARGE	681L	27.50	20.63
SHIRT-BLUE-MEDIUM	681M	27.50	20.63
SHIRT-BLUE-SMALL	681S	27.50	20.63
SHIRT-BLUE-XX LARGE	681XXL	27.50	20.63
SHIRT-WHITE-EXTRA LARGE	680XL	27.50	20.63
SHIRT-WHITE-LARGE	680L	27.50	20.63
SHIRT-WHITE-MEDIUM	680M	27.50	20.63
SHIRT-WHITE-SMALL	680S	27.50	20.63
SHIRT-WHITE-XX LARGE	680XXL	27.50	20.63
SHOCK DAMPER SET-CB/CP	624	12.00	9.00
SIDE FRAME-LF-DDF/SST	H663	9.50	7.13
SIDE FRAME-RT-DDF/SST	H664	9.50	7.13
SIDE PANEL (2)-CP	618	22.50	16.88
SIDE PLATE-HEAD (2)-CRK/HU	179	4.25	3.19
SIDE PLATE-HEAD-NEW (2)-CK/HU	179N	4.25	3.19
SIDE PLATE-TL ASSM-LG	9505	3.50	2.63
SKID CAPS (2)-CP	625	2.95	2.21
SKID FOOT CAP SET-(6)	H346	4.25	3.19
SKID FOOT SET-(ABCFGH)	H342	27.75	20.81
SKID FOOT SET-(C)	H340	28.85	21.63
SKID FOOT SET-(G)	H341	13.85	10.38
SKID-LANDING (2)-CK/CB	101	6.50	4.88
SKID-LANDING (2)-CK/SC/KC/SE	101NB	7.50	5.63
SKID-LANDING (2)-CP	401	10.50	7.88
SKID-LANDING (2)-HU	101H	6.50	4.88
SKID-LANDING (2)-LG	101NB	7.50	5.63
SKID-TAIL-SE	4630	1.00	0.75
SLEEVE-"W" TYPE WASHOUT (2)-SE	4670	2.95	2.21
SNAP-R-KEEPER (3)-CK	218	0.95	0.71
SPACER-"L" LEVER (2)-CK/HU	216	0.95	0.71
SPACER-ALUMINUM-CB/CP	483	1.75	1.31
SPACER-ALUMINUM-KC	483NB	1.35	1.02
SPACER-ENGINE-CK	137	1.75	1.31
SPACER-ENGINE-CK/SC	137NB	2.10	1.58
SPACER-FAN COVER (2)-SE	958	0.40	0.30
SPACER-LANDING GEAR-(4)-JR	B03JR	0.90	0.68
SPACER-MN SHAFT-.4"-LONG-CK/HU	121	0.75	0.56

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
SPACER-MN SHFT-.2"-SHORT-CK/HU	122	0.75	0.56
SPACER-NYLON (2)-LG	9578	1.45	1.09
SPACER-NYLON (4)-LG	9610	0.95	0.71
SPACER-OUTPUT SHFT-CK/HU/CB/CP	163F	0.75	0.56
SPACER-SERVO MOUNT SUPRT(2)-SE	983	0.60	0.45
SPACER-SPECIAL (2)-CB	529C	5.25	3.94
SPACER-STARTER CONE-LG	9537	0.85	0.64
SPACER-SWSHFLT ARM (2)-CK/HU	177	0.55	0.41
SPACER-TL ASSM-LG	9504	0.75	0.56
SPINDLE-FEATHERING (2)-SE	4051	8.25	6.19
SPINDLE-FEATHERING (2)-SH *	S107	10.50	7.88
SPINDLE-FEATHERING (2)-SH **	S174	7.25	5.44
SPINDLE-FEATHERING-DDF	H537	21.15	15.86
SPRING-CLUTCH-METAL-DDF/SST	H611	3.50	2.63
SPRING-TEETER (2)-CK/HU	187	0.35	0.26
STABILIZER FIN SET-GRN-SH **	S182	10.50	7.88
STABILIZER FIN SET-SH *	S152	12.50	9.38
STABILIZER FIN SET-WHITE-SH **	S183	10.50	7.88
STABILIZER SET-LG	9588	12.50	9.38
STABILIZER-CK	307	4.95	3.71
STABILIZER-CK/SC	307NB	5.75	4.31
STABILIZER-HU	307H	1.50	1.13
STABILIZER-W/BACKET-HZNTL-SE	8541	4.40	3.30
STABILIZER/SKID SET-VRTCL-SE	8561	7.40	5.55
STARTER ADAPTER-LONG	621L	15.00	11.25
STARTER ADAPTER-W/LG PULLY-ALL	621LP	19.50	14.63
STARTER CONE-CB/CP/SE	442	4.95	3.71
STARTER CONE-CK/HU	149	5.50	4.13
STARTER CONE-CK/SC	149NG	6.50	4.88
STARTER CONE-KC	442NB	5.50	4.13
STARTER CONE-LG	442NG	5.50	4.13
STARTER-"SULLIVAN"	622	45.95	34.46
STARTER-"Z"	689	59.50	44.63
STAY-LF FRONT-CB	809	5.25	3.94
STAY-LF FRONT-KC/CP	809NB	6.30	4.73
STAY-LF FRONT-LG	809NG	6.30	4.73
STAY-RADIUS ARM-CP	405	1.95	1.46
STAY-RT FRONT-CB	808	5.25	3.94
STAY-RT FRONT-KC/CP	808NB	6.30	4.73
STAY-RT FRONT-LG	808NG	6.30	4.73
STAY-SERVO MOUNT-CB/CP	411	2.50	1.88
STAY-SERVO MOUNT-KC	411NB	3.00	2.25
STOP-TL PITCH PLATE-CB/CP	464	2.15	1.61
STOPPER SET-SKID-SE	8564	2.60	1.95
STRUT KIT-TL BOOM-CB	582	8.95	6.71
STRUT KIT-TL BOOM-KC/CP	582NB	10.50	7.88
STRUT TERMINAL (4)-SE/LG	1790	2.95	2.21
STRUT-LANDING (2)-CB	802	9.25	6.94
STRUT-LANDING (2)-CK	104	8.25	6.19
STRUT-LANDING (2)-CP	402	14.95	11.21
STRUT-LANDING (2)-HU	104H	8.25	6.19
STRUT-LANDING (2)-KC/SE	802NB	10.95	8.21
STRUT-LANDING (2)-LG	9502	9.50	7.13
STRUT-LANDING (2)-SC	104NG	9.75	7.31
STRUT-TL BOOM (2)-CB/CP	586	6.50	4.88
STRUT-TL BOOM (2)-KC/CP	586NB	7.50	5.63

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
STRUT-TL BOOM (2)-SE	4620	6.25	4.69
STRUT-TL BOOM-LF FRONT-HU	193H	1.65	1.24
STRUT-TL BOOM-LOWER LF-HU	289H	6.25	4.69
STRUT-TL BOOM-LOWER RT-HU	288H	6.25	4.69
STRUT-TL BOOM-RT FRONT-HU	194H	1.65	1.24
STRUT-TL BOOM-SH	S188	9.95	7.46
STRUT-TL BOOM-TOP-HU	195H	1.65	1.24
STUD-4X27MM-DH	9625	0.65	0.49
SUPPORT-RUBBER DAMPER-(BF)	H334	13.85	10.38
SUPPORT-SERVO MOUNT-SE	5160	5.50	4.13
SUPPORT-SERVO-FRONT-LG	9516	3.50	2.63
SWASHPLATE ASSM-CK/HU	174	21.95	16.46
SWASHPLATE ASSM-CK/SC	174NB	23.95	17.96
SWASHPLATE ASSM-SH	S113	20.50	15.38
SWASHPLATE BOOT-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H245	5.37	4.02
SWASHPLATE SET-NEW-10MM(ABCFG)	H244	53.76	40.32
SWASHPLATE-SP N LN-CB/CP/SE/LG	656	47.50	35.63
TAIL BOOM ASSM-(47G)	H406	158.65	118.99
TAIL BOOM ASSM-CK	304	13.50	10.13
TAIL BOOM ASSM-CK/SC	304NG	14.75	11.06
TAIL BOOM ASSM-HU	304H	5.45	4.09
TAIL BOOM-CB	852	9.95	7.46
TAIL BOOM-CP	552	10.00	7.50
TAIL BOOM-LONG-JR/ECUR FUSE-SH	S167	10.50	7.88
TAIL BOOM-LONG-SE	5061L	12.50	9.38
TAIL BOOM-OCT-LONG-LG	9552	11.95	8.96
TAIL BOOM-SE	5061	12.50	9.38
TAIL BOOM-SH	S158	9.50	7.13
TAIL RTR GRBX-CMPLT-CB/CP	163CR	69.50	52.13
TAIL RTR GRBX-CMPLT-CK/HU	163	69.95	52.46
TAIL RTR SPEED UP-CB/CP	663	64.50	48.38
TAIL RTR SPEED UP-SCALE-(ABCEG)	H113	131.70	98.78
TAIL RTR SPEED UP-SCALE-CB/CP	663S	69.95	52.46
TAIL RTR-UPGRADE SET-CK/HU	610	59.95	44.96
TAIL SET-1ST SHAFT-SCALE-(ABCG)	H294	67.20	50.40
TAIL SET-2ND SHAFT-SCALE-(ABCG)	H296	67.20	50.40
TAIL SKID-(47G)	H405	10.60	7.95
TAIL SKID-SCALE-(G)	H160	12.35	9.26
TAPER COLLET-"A"-CB/CP	429A	3.00	2.25
TAPER COLLET-"B"-CB/CP	429B	3.00	2.25
TOOL KIT-HELICOPTER-ALL HELIS	635	35.00	26.25
TOOL KIT-SH	S140	4.25	3.19
TOOL-FLYWHEEL ASSM-CB/CP/SE/LG	691	3.00	2.25
TRANSMISSION ASSM-MN-(ABCG)	H107	322.60	241.95
TRANSMISSION ASSM-TL-(ABCG)	H108	161.30	120.98
TRANSMISSION CASE SET-MN(ABCFG)	H267	98.56	73.92
TUBE-GUIDE-PUSH ROD-CK/HU	295	0.75	0.56
TUBE-RUDDER CNTRL-(47G)	H414	10.60	7.95
TUBE-RUDDER CNTRL-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H180	26.90	20.17
TUBE-SWSHELT LCTR-JR	B04JR	0.95	0.71
TUBE-TL DRIVE-(47G)	H409	52.90	39.68
TUBE-TL DRIVE-30X600-CP	554	1.95	1.46
TUBE-TL DRIVE-CB	854	2.65	1.99
TUBE-TL DRIVE-HU	287H	1.00	0.75
TUBE-TL RTR CNTRL-CB/CP/LG	558	2.50	1.88
TUBE-TL RTR CNTRL-SE	4251	0.75	0.56

DESCRIPTION	PART #	RETAIL	DEALER
TUBE-TL STRUT (2)-LG	9586	6.50	4.88
TUBING-SILICONE-SH	S129-1	3.75	2.82
TURBINE ASSM-TL-NEW-(F)	H109	322.60	241.95
VIDEO TAPE-NEW-BETA	631	29.95	22.46
VIDEO TAPE-NEW-BETA-PALS	631P	29.95	22.46
VIDEO TAPE-NEW-PALS-VHS	630P	29.95	22.46
VIDEO TAPE-NEW-VHS	630	29.95	22.46
WASHER-#3 FLUTED-SCALE	H390	1.05	0.79
WASHER-FIBER-3MM (4)-LG	9623	0.75	0.56
WASHER-FLAT-1/4x.032	111	0.40	0.30
WASHER-FLAT-2.6MM (4)-LG	9621	0.95	0.71
WASHER-FLAT-2.6X7.5X.5 (10)-SE	5317	1.00	0.75
WASHER-FLAT-2MM (10)	262	1.00	0.75
WASHER-FLAT-2MM-O.S. (4)	255	0.95	0.71
WASHER-FLAT-2X6X.4 (2)-SE	5302	0.50	0.38
WASHER-FLAT-3.5X9X.5 (4)-SE	5330	0.35	0.26
WASHER-FLAT-3MM (10)	276	0.85	0.64
WASHER-FLAT-3MM-BLK (10)	276L	0.95	0.71
WASHER-FLAT-3X9X1 (3)-SE	5304	0.50	0.38
WASHER-FLAT-3x4.5x.5-SH XX	S194	2.25	1.69
WASHER-FLAT-4MM (6)	261L	2.00	1.50
WASHER-FLAT-4X10X.8 (4)-SE	5306	0.50	0.38
WASHER-FLAT-4X10X.9MM (10)	261	1.00	0.75
WASHER-FLAT-4X6X.5 (2)-SE	5324	0.50	0.38
WASHER-FLAT-4X8X.5MM (10)	278	1.00	0.75
WASHER-FLAT-6.2X12X1 (2)-SE	5329	2.65	1.99
WASHER-FLAT-8X10X1-SE	5328	0.50	0.38
WASHER-OVERSIZE-3MM (10)	263L	1.00	0.75
WASHER-TEFLON (4)-LG	9521	1.50	1.13
WASHOUT SET-"W" TYPE-SE	9081	34.50	25.88
WASHOUT SET-CMPLT-CB/CP	514	29.50	22.13
WASHOUT SET-SH *	S112	14.50	10.88
WASHOUT SET-SH **	S175	14.95	10.88
WASHOUT UNIT-BL BRNG-CB/CP/SE	659	69.95	52.46
WINDSHIELD-(47G)	H400	21.15	15.87
WIRE-BRACE (2)-CK	298	1.00	0.75
WIRE-RUDDER CNTRL-SCALE-(ABCFG)	H178	3.40	2.55
WIRE-SKID-CB/CP	555	0.50	0.38
WIRE-TL DRIVE-(47G)	H408	15.85	11.89
WIRE-TL DRIVE-29"-CB/CP/JR	553	0.95	0.71
WIRE-TL DRIVE-CK/HU	296	1.25	0.94
WIRE-TL RTR CNTRL-39"-CB/CP/LG	556	0.85	0.64
WIRE-TL RTR CNTRL-SE	4361	1.25	0.94
WIRE-TL SKID-CB	855	0.50	0.38
WIRE-TL SKID-JR	855JR	0.50	0.38
WRENCH-PLUG-8MM-SE	5070	1.25	1.31
YOKE ASSM-CLCTV-LG	9480	29.95	22.46
YOKE ASSM-SE	9011	149.50	112.13
YOKE-DDF	H521	72.00	54.00
YOKE-MACHINED-CB/CP	522P	62.50	46.88
YOKE-MACHINED-DH	9722	62.50	46.88
YOKE-MACHINED-KC	522PNB	65.00	48.75
YOKE-MOLDED-CB	522C	17.95	13.46
YOKE-SE	1011	6.50	4.88
YOKE-SH *	S105	12.50	9.38
YOKE-SH **	S173	8.95	6.71

\*\*\*\*\*

ABBREVIATIONS:

CBR	=	COBRA, COBRA W/AUTO, KING COBRA	SH	=	SHUTTLE, SHUTTLE XX
CPT	=	COMPETITOR, COMPETITOR W/AUTO	XX	=	SHUTTLE XX ONLY
CRK	=	CRICKET, CRICKET SUPER CUSTOM	*	=	ORIGINAL SHUTTLE ONLY
DH	=	DELTA 3 FLYBARLESS ROTOR HEAD	**	=	NEW SHUTTLE ONLY
HU	=	HUGHES, HUGHES CONVERSION	(A)	=	HIROBO JET RANGER 60
JR	=	GMP JET RANGER	(B)	=	HIROBO TOW COBRA 60
KCBR	=	KING COBRA ONLY	(C)	=	HIROBO IROQUOIS 60
LG	=	LEGEND	(F)	=	HIROBO GAZELLE 60
SC	=	CRICKET SUPER CUSTOM ONLY	(G)	=	HIROBO LAMA 50
SE	=	STORK SE	(H)	=	HIROBO ENSTROM
+	=	SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS			

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

\*\*\*\*\*

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
0023	DECAL-TRACKING-SE	6.25	4.69
0024	DECAL-WING-SE	4.25	3.19
0047	GEAR ASSM-COUNTER-SE	38.30	28.73
0095	ROD-CNTRL-2X95MM (2)-SE	2.00	1.50
1001	SEESAW (2)-SE	6.50	4.88
101	SKID-LANDING (2)-CK/CB	6.50	4.88
1011	YOKE-SE	6.50	4.88
101H	SKID-LANDING (2)-HU	6.50	4.88
101NB	SKID-LANDING (2)-CK/SC/KC/SE	7.50	5.63
101NG	SKID-LANDING (2)-LG	7.50	5.63
1021	HOLDER-MN BLADE-SE	4.50	3.38
102H	BRACE-LANDING GEAR (2)-HU	2.50	1.88
1031	PADDLES (2)-SE	10.95	8.21
1035	ROD-CNTRL-2X35CL-SE	1.25	0.94
104	STRUT-LANDING (2)-CK	8.25	6.19
1041	ARM-MIXING (2)-SE	3.95	2.96
104H	STRUT-LANDING (2)-HU	8.25	6.19
104NG	STRUT-LANDING (2)-SC	9.75	7.31
105	ANGLE-LOWER LF-CK	3.25	2.44
105H	ANGLE-LOWER LF-HU	3.25	2.44
105NB	ANGLE-LOWER LF-CK/SC	3.85	2.89
106	ANGLE-LOWER RT-CK	3.25	2.44
106H	ANGLE-LOWER RT-HU	3.25	2.44
106NB	ANGLE-LOWER RT-CK/SC	3.85	2.89
107	ANGLE-LF SIDE-CK	3.50	2.63
107H	ANGLE-LF SIDE-HU	3.50	2.63
107NB	ANGLE-LF SIDE-CK/SC	4.15	3.11
108	ANGLE-RT SIDE-CK	3.50	2.63
1081	BLOCK-SLIDE-SE	1.25	0.94
108H	ANGLE-RT SIDE-HU	3.50	2.63
108NB	ANGLE-RT SIDE-CK/SC	4.15	3.11
109	BRACKET-TANK MOUNT-CK/HU	3.50	2.63
1091	ARM-WASHOUT CNTRL (2)-SE	1.95	1.46
109NG	BRACKET-TANK MOUNT-CK/SC	4.15	3.11
10SE	HELI KIT-STORK SE	525.00	393.80
110	CLAMP-SKID (4)-CK/HU/CB/SE/LG	4.95	3.71
1100	ARM-RADIUS (2)-SE	1.75	1.31
111	WASHER-FLAT-1/4x.032	0.40	0.30
1110	ROD END-PIN TYPE (4)-SE/LG	1.95	1.46
112	BEARING BLOCK-CK/HU	5.75	4.31
1120	LINK-U BEND-SE	0.65	0.49
112NG	BEARING BLOCK-SC	6.80	5.10
1130	LINK-U-DOUBLE END (2)-SE/LG	1.25	0.94
114	BEARING-BL-1/4"-CK/HU	5.25	3.94
115	BEARING BLOCK W/BRNG=CK/HU	10.45	7.84
115NG	BEARING BLOCK W/BRNG-SC	11.50	8.63
117	SHAFT-MAIN-CK	7.95	5.96
117H	SHAFT-MAIN-HU	8.75	6.56
118	GEAR-MAIN-CK/HU	8.75	6.56
119	PIN-ROLL-3/32x7/8-CK/HU	0.50	0.38
120	SHAFT ASSM-MAIN-CK	20.75	15.56
120H	SHAFT ASSM-MAIN-HU	21.45	16.09
121	SPACER-MN SHAFT-.4"-LONG-CK/HU	0.75	0.56
122	SPACER-MN SHFT-.2"-SHORT-CK/HU	0.75	0.56
123	GEAR-STEEL SPUR-CK/HU	15.95	11.96
124	SHAFT-TL DRIVE-3"-CK/HU	6.50	4.88
125	PULLEY-LRG-CK/HU	5.45	4.09

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
1251	GEAR-MAIN-SE	6.95	5.21
126	PIN-ROLL-3/32x5/8-CK/HU	0.40	0.30
1261	MOUNT-"A"-SERVO-SE	6.50	4.88
1271	MOUNT-"B"-SERVO (12)-SE	6.25	4.69
127H	ANGLE-SIDE-LANDING GEAR (2)-HU	3.25	2.44
128	SCREW-DOG POINT SET-4x6-CK/HU	0.50	0.38
128H	BRACE-LANDING GEAR (4)-HU	3.00	2.25
129	COLLAR-1/4" W/SET SCREW-CK/HU	1.65	1.24
130	SHAFT ASSM-INTRMED-CK/HU	14.50	10.88
132	CARRIER-CK/HU	3.50	2.63
133	BRACKET-SWSHFLT LCTR-CK/HU	2.75	2.06
134	CLIP-TANK BAND-CK/HU	0.85	0.64
134NG	CLIP-TANK BAND-CK/SC	0.95	0.71
136	BLOCK-ENGINE MOUNT (2)-CK/HU	3.95	2.96
136NB	BLOCK-ENGINE MOUNT (2)-CK/SC	4.50	3.38
137	SPACER-ENGINE-CK	1.75	1.31
137H	BUSH-FLYWHEEL-HU	2.50	1.88
137NB	SPACER-ENGINE-CK/SC	2.10	1.58
138	FLYWHEEL-CK	10.95	8.21
138H	FLYWHEEL-HU	10.95	8.21
138NB	FLYWHEEL-CK/SC	11.75	8.81
139	PLATE-CLUTCH-CK/HU	12.50	9.38
140	SHAFT-STARTER-1.5"-CK/HU	1.95	1.46
141	CLUTCH/SHAFT ASSM-CK/HU	14.25	10.69
1411	LEVER-ELEVATOR-SE	2.95	2.21
1412	ROD-ELEVATOR (2)-SE	3.25	2.44
142	HOUSING-CLUTCH-CK/HU	9.25	6.94
142NG	HOUSING-CLUTCH-CK/SC	10.90	8.18
143	CLUTCH LINING (2)-CK/HU	0.85	0.64
144	PULLEY-SMALL-CK/HU	2.75	2.06
1441	LEVER-TL PITCH-SE	2.25	1.69
145	BEARING-OIL LITE-CK/HU	1.95	1.46
146	PIN-SMALL PULLEY-CK/HU	0.60	0.45
147	CLUTCH BELL ASSM-CK/HU	21.45	16.09
147NG	CLUTCH BELL ASSM-CK/SC	22.50	16.88
148	BELT-DRIVE-CK	3.50	2.63
148H	BELT-DRIVE-HU	3.50	2.63
149	STARTER CONE-CK/HU	5.50	4.13
149NG	STARTER CONE-CK/SC	6.50	4.88
150	COOLING FAN-CK/HU	6.50	4.88
151	BRACKET-BRACE WIRE-CK	1.65	1.24
151H	BRACKET-BOOM STRUT-HU	1.65	1.24
151NG	BRACKET-BRACE WIRE-CK/SC	1.95	1.46
152	BRACKET-FAN COVER-RT-CK/HU	1.25	0.94
153	BRACKET-FAN COVER-LF-CK/HU	1.25	0.94
154	BRACKET-W/BRNG-CK/HU	2.75	2.06
154NB	BRACKET-W/BRNG-CK/SC	3.15	2.36
155	FLYWHEEL/FAN ASSM-CK/HU	16.45	12.34
1551	BRACKET-STBLZR-HORIZONTAL-SE	0.65	0.49
161	ROD-CNTRL-TL GRBX-CK/HU/CB/CP	1.25	0.94
162	LEVER-TL GRBX CNTRL-ALL HELIS	1.45	1.09
163	TAIL RTR GRBX-CMPLT-CK/HU	69.95	52.46
163A	SHAFT ASSM-INPUT-CK/HU/CB/CP	29.95	22.46
163B	SHAFT ASSM-OUTPUT-CK/HU/CB/CP	29.95	22.46
163C	COLLAR-2MM W/KEY (2)-CK/HU	1.75	1.31
163CP	TAIL RTR GRBX-CMPLT-CB/CP	69.50	52.13
163D	BEARING-SML INNR-CK/HU/CB/CP	5.50	4.13



PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
163E	BEARING-LRG INNR-CK/HU/CB/CP	6.50	4.88
163F	SPACER-OUTPUT SHFT-CK/HU/CB/CP	0.75	0.56
163G	HUB-TL RTR-CK/HU	5.95	4.46
163L	HOUSING-TL GRBX-CK/HU	10.95	8.21
163M	BEARING-TL HUB W/CUP (2)-CK/HU	14.95	11.21
164	HOLDER-TL BLD (4)-CK/HU	5.50	4.13
164CP	HOLDER-TL BLD (4)-CB/CP	5.50	4.13
165	COUPLER-TL GRBX-CK/HU	4.95	3.71
166	HOUSING-TL GRBX-CB/CP	11.25	8.44
167	PLATE-PITCH CNTRL W/BUSH-CK/HU	1.65	1.24
167CP	PLATE-PITCH CNTRL-CB/CP	1.95	1.46
168	BUSH-COLLAR-3X5-CK/HU/CB/CP/SE	0.95	0.71
169	BALL JOINT-W/BL (2)-ALL HELI	1.45	1.09
170	CLAMP-TL-CK/HU	0.95	0.71
171	RING-INNER SWSHFLT-CK/HU	5.50	4.13
171NB	RING-INNER SWSHFLT-CK/SC	6.15	4.61
172	RING-OUTER SWSHFLT-CK/HU	4.95	3.71
172NB	RING-OUTER SWSHFLT-CK/SC	5.25	3.94
173	BEARING-BL-SWSHFLT-CK/HU	8.50	6.38
1730	CASE-COUNTER GEAR (2)-SE/LG	2.75	2.06
174	SWASHPLATE ASSM-CK/HU	21.95	16.46
174NB	SWASHPLATE ASSM-CK/SC	23.95	17.96
175	RING-"O"-SWASHPLATE-CK/HU	0.60	0.45
176	PIN-LOCATER-CK/HU	0.95	0.71
1760	HOLDER-BRNG-6800-SE	1.00	0.75
177	SPACER-SWSHFLT ARM (2)-CK/HU	0.55	0.41
178	SEESAW-CK/HU	10.45	7.84
178NG	SEESAW-CK/SC/HU	11.25	8.44
179	SIDE PLATE-HEAD (2)-CRK/HU	4.25	3.19
1790	STRUT TERMINAL (4)-SE/LG	2.95	2.21
179N	SIDE PLATE-HEAD-NEW (2)-CK/HU	4.25	3.19
1800	BUSH-3X7X3.5 (2)-SE	1.95	1.46
180B	BUSH-RTR HUB BLOCK (2)-CK/HU	2.75	2.06
180N	BLOCK-RTR HUB-W/BUSH-NEW-CK/HU	14.25	10.69
180NG	BLOCK-RTR HUB-W/BUSH-CK/SC/HU	15.00	11.25
181	HUB-MN RTR-CK/HU	10.95	8.21
1810	BUSH-3X8X4 (2)-SE	2.75	2.06
182	PIN-PIVOT-RTR HEAD-CK/HU	4.25	3.19
1820	BUSH-6X10X3 (2)-SE	2.00	1.50
183	ARM-FLYBAR CNTRL-CK/HU	5.95	4.46
1830	BEARING-PLAIN-4XBX8 (2)-SE	1.15	0.86
184	COLLAR-1/8-W/ST SCRW (3)-CK/HU	1.95	1.46
1840	LEVER-"L"-SE/LG	1.00	0.75
185	HOLDER-MN BLADE (2)-CK/HU	2.25	1.69
1850	LEVER-"I" (2)-SE	1.50	1.13
186	BRACKET-SPRING-CK/HU	1.10	0.83
187	SPRING-TEETER (2)-CK/HU	0.35	0.26
1870	CAMLOCK BASE-SE	2.95	2.21
1871	CAMLOCK (2)-SE/LG	1.70	1.28
188	HOLDER-MN BLADE-RGID (2)-CK/HU	2.50	1.88
189	HUB ASSM-MN RTR-CK/HU	29.75	22.31
189N	HUB ASSM-MN RTR-NEW-CK/HU	31.50	23.63
189NG	HUB ASSM-MN RTR-NEW-CK/SC	32.75	24.56
190	ROTOR BLD SET-MN-CK/HU	9.75	7.31
191	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-CK	3.95	2.96
191H	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-HU	3.95	2.96
192	CANOPY SET-CK	12.95	9.71

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
192H	CANOPY SET-HU	18.50	13.88
193H	STRUT-TL BOOM-LF FRONT-HU	1.65	1.24
194H	STRUT-TL BOOM-RT FRONT-HU	1.65	1.24
195H	STRUT-TL BOOM-TOP-HU	1.65	1.24
196H	HOLDER-TL BOOM-HU	3.25	2.44
197H	HOLDER-TL GRBX-HU	4.35	3.26
198	PIN-FIN MOUNT (4)-HU	1.55	1.16
2031	RUBBER DAMPER (2)-SE	0.95	0.71
205	PLYWOOD SET-CK	8.25	6.19
205H	PLYWOOD SET-HU	4.75	3.56
205W	PLYWOOD BLOCK SET-EXTRA-HU	3.25	2.44
2080	RUBBER DAMPER-CENTER (2)-SE	0.75	0.56
2091	RUBBER GROMMET-8x14x36(2)SE/LG	2.00	1.50
210	BALL LINK-DOUBLE END (3)	2.95	2.21
211	BALL-5MM STEEL (9)-ALL HELIS	3.75	2.81
212	LEVER ASSM-"T"-W/BUSH-CK	4.65	3.49
212H	LEVER ASSM-"T"-W/BUSH-HU	4.65	3.49
213	LEVER-"L"-CK/HU	0.65	0.49
214	LEVER-"L"-CK	2.75	2.06
214H	LEVER-"T"-HU	2.75	2.06
215	BUSH-"I" LEVER-CK/HU	2.75	2.06
216	SPACER-"L" LEVER (2)-CK/HU	0.95	0.71
217	CLEVIS (2)-CK/HU	0.75	0.56
218	SNAP-R-KEEPER (3)-CK	0.95	0.71
219	ROD-CNTRL-2X70M-CK/HU/CB/CP/LG	0.95	0.71
220	ROD END-SERVO-W/SNAP NUT-CK	0.95	0.71
221	SCREW-PAN HEAD-2X10MM (10)	1.50	1.13
222	SCREW-PAN HEAD-2X20MM (2)	1.50	1.13
223	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3X10MM (10)	1.25	0.94
224	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3X12MM (10)	1.25	0.94
225	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3X20MM (2)	1.00	0.75
226	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3X25MM (2)	1.00	0.75
227	ROD-CNTRL-2X30(2)CK/HU/CB/LG/D	1.65	1.24
228H	ROD-CNTRL-2X45MM-HU/LG	1.50	1.13
229	ROD-CNTRL-2X90MM(2)CK/HU/CP/LG	1.95	1.46
230	ROD END-CNTRL (2)-CK	1.69	1.27
230H	ROD END-CNTRL (2)-HU	1.69	1.27
231	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X10MM (2)	0.85	0.64
232	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X16MM (2)	0.85	0.64
233	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X25MM (2)	1.25	0.94
234	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X20MM (2)	1.25	0.94
235	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X12MM (2)	0.85	0.64
237	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X35MM (10)	3.95	2.96
238	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X40MM (2)	1.35	1.01
239	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X15MM (10)	3.85	2.89
240	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X30MM (2)	1.25	0.94
241	NUT-HEX-2MM (10)	1.35	1.01
242	NUT-HEX-3MM (5)	1.25	0.94
243	NUT-LOCK-3MM (10)	2.50	1.88
243S	NUT-LOCK-3MM-RED (10)	3.50	2.62
244	NUT-LOCK-5/40" (2)	0.55	0.41
245	SCREW-PAN HEAD-2X6MM (10)	1.65	1.24
246	SCREW-PAN HEAD-2X8MM (10)	1.65	1.24
248	SCREW-PAN HEAD-2X14MM (5)	1.10	0.83
249	SCREW-PAN HEAD-2X16MM (5)	1.10	0.83
250	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X25MM (4)	1.65	1.24
251	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-SET-3X5MM (2)	1.00	0.75

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
252	SCREW-SCKT HEAD SET-4X4MM (2)	1.00	0.75
252-1	SCREW-SCKT HEAD FLAT-4X4MM (2)	1.00	0.75
253	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X30MM (5)	2.45	1.84
254	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X20MM (5)	2.45	1.84
255	WASHER-FLAT-2MM-O.S. (4)	0.95	0.71
258	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X6MM (2)	0.85	0.64
259	NUT-LOCK-3MM-SPECIAL (2)	1.00	0.75
261	WASHER-FLAT-4X10X.9MM (10)	1.00	0.75
261L	WASHER-FLAT-4MM (6)	2.00	1.50
262	WASHER-FLAT-2MM (10)	1.00	0.75
263L	WASHER-OVERSIZE-3MM (10)	1.00	0.75
266	SCREW-PK-#4X3/8" (5)	0.85	0.64
267	SCREW-PK-#4X1/4" (5)	0.95	0.71
268	SCREW-PK-#4X1/2" (10)	1.65	1.24
269	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-2X12MM (2)	1.65	1.24
270	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-2.6X8MM (2)	1.65	1.24
271	SCREW-PK-#4X3/16" (10)	0.85	0.64
272	SCREW-PK-#2X1/4" (10)	0.85	0.64
274	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X10MM (10)	4.25	3.19
275	NUT-LOCK-4MM (10)	3.50	2.63
276	WASHER-FLAT-3MM (10)	0.85	0.64
276L	WASHER-FLAT-3MM-BLK (10)	0.95	0.71
278	WASHER-FLAT-4X8X.5MM (10)	1.00	0.75
279	HARDWARE SET-CK/HU	18.50	13.88
279CP	HARDWARE SET-CB/CP	32.50	24.38
279H	HARDWARE SET-EXTRA-HU	5.95	4.46
280	FUEL TUBING-ALL HELIS	0.85	0.64
281	RUBBER BAND (10)-CK	0.95	0.71
281H	RUBBER BAND (2)-HU	0.50	0.38
282	ALLEN KEY-2MM	0.85	0.64
283	ALLEN KEY-2.5MM	0.85	0.64
284	BRACKET-SERVO TRAY-CK/HU	1.00	0.75
286S	ALLEN KEY SET-CB/CP	3.00	2.25
287	SCREW-SCKT HEAD SET-3X3MM (5)	1.93	1.45
287H	TUBE-TL DRIVE-HU	1.00	0.75
288	SCREW-SCKT HEAD SET-4X6MM (2)	1.25	0.94
288H	STRUT-TL BOOM-LOWER RT-HU	6.25	4.69
289	ALLEN KEY-1.5MM	0.85	0.64
289H	STRUT-TL BOOM-LOWER LF-HU	6.25	4.69
290	ALLEN KEY-3MM	0.85	0.64
291	ALLEN KEY-0.05"	0.85	0.64
292	FUEL TANK-CK/HU	6.50	4.88
293	MAIN PLATE-CK	10.95	8.21
293H	MAIN PLATE-HU	10.95	8.21
293NB	MAIN PLATE-CK/SC/HU	12.90	9.68
294	ROD-TL PUSH-CK	1.00	0.75
294H	ROD-TL PUSH-HU	1.25	0.94
295	TUBE-GUIDE-PUSH ROD-CK/HU	0.75	0.56
296	WIRE-TL DRIVE-CK/HU	1.25	0.94
297	ROD-SERVO PUSH-CK/HU	0.50	0.38
298	WIRE-BRACE (2)-CK	1.00	0.75
300	FLYBAR-14 1/2"-CK/HU	5.25	3.94
301	INTERIOR SEAT-HU	6.50	4.88
302	COVER-CL FAN-CK/HU	6.50	4.88
303	INTERIOR CONSOLE-HU	2.50	1.88
304	TAIL BOOM ASSM-CK	13.50	10.13
304H	TAIL BOOM ASSM-HU	5.45	4.09

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
304NB	TAIL BOOM ASSM-CK/SC	14.75	11.06
305	FUEL TANK SET-DUMMY-HU	5.50	4.13
3050	HUB-CENTER-SE	15.00	11.25
307	STABILIZER-CK	4.95	3.71
307H	STABILIZER-HU	1.50	1.13
307NB	STABILIZER-CK/SC	5.75	4.31
320	INSTRUCTION MANUAL-HU	10.00	7.50
321	DECAL (2)-CK	1.75	1.31
321H	DECAL (2)-HU	1.75	1.31
325	INSTRUCTION MANUAL-CK	10.00	7.50
330	BLADE COVER (2)-CK/HU	1.00	0.75
334	ROTOR HEAD-GOLD CUSTOM-CK/HU	39.50	29.63
335	ROTOR HEAD-AEROBATIC-CK/HU	54.95	41.21
336	ROTOR HEAD-CUSTOM-CK/HU	35.00	26.25
391	PARTS PACKAGE "A"-CB	199.00	149.25
392	PARTS PACKAGE "B"-CB	505.00	378.75
393	PARTS PACKAGE "C"-CB	786.00	589.50
394	PARTS PACKAGE "A"-CP	199.00	149.25
395	PARTS PACKAGE "B"-CP	520.00	390.00
396	PARTS PACKAGE "C"-CP	800.00	600.00
397	PARTS PACKAGE "A"-CK	99.00	74.25
398	PARTS PACKAGE "B"-CK	215.00	161.25
399	PARTS PACKAGE "C"-CK	429.00	321.75
401	SKID-LANDING (2)-CP	10.50	7.88
402	STRUT-LANDING (2)-CP	14.95	11.21
4021	FLYBAR-SE	5.50	4.13
403	CLAMP-LANDING SKID (4)-CP	5.50	4.13
405	STAY-RADIUS ARM-CP	1.95	1.46
4051	SPINDLE-FEATHERING (2)-SE	8.25	6.19
406	MAIN FRAME-RT-CP	19.95	14.96
4061	SHAFT-MAIN-SE	9.95	7.46
407	MAIN FRAME-LF-CP	19.95	14.96
4071	COLLAR-MAIN SHAFT-SE/LG	2.25	1.69
408	** SEE PART 808NB **	6.30	4.73
4081	SHAFT-DRIVE-AUTO-SE	8.25	6.19
409	** SEE PART 809NB **	6.30	4.73
410	PLATE-FRONT FRAME-CP	8.75	6.56
411	STAY-SERVO MOUNT-CB/CP	2.50	1.88
411NB	STAY-SERVO MOUNT-KC	3.00	2.25
413	COLLAR-MAIN SHAFT-CB/CP	3.50	2.63
414	GEAR ASSM-MAIN-AUTO-CB/CP	69.95	52.46
415	SHAFT-MAIN-CP	10.95	8.21
415A	SHAFT-MAIN-AUTO-CB/CP	10.95	8.21
416	GEAR-MAIN-CB/CP	8.75	6.56
4160	HUB-TL RTR-SE	4.50	3.38
416A	GEAR-MAIN-AUTO-CB/CP	12.00	9.38
417	HUB-GEAR-AUTO-CB/CP	26.50	19.88
418	HUB-DRIVE-AUTO-CB/CP	32.00	24.00
419	BEARING-BL-FCB12-CB/CP	39.50	29.63
4190	** SEE PART #168 **	0.95	0.71
420	SCREW-FLAT HEAD-3X10MM (4)	0.65	0.49
421	CLIP-RETAIN (2)-CB/CP	1.95	1.46
4221	SHAFT-PITCH LEVER-SE	2.50	1.88
423	MOUNT SET-40/50 ENGINE-CB/CP	19.50	14.63
423S	MOUNT SET-40/50 ENGINE-SE	19.95	14.63
424	BEARING BLOCK ASSM-CB/CP	19.50	14.63
425	BEARING BLOCK-MN SHFT-CB/CP	7.50	5.63

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
4251	TUBE-TL RTR CNTRL-SE	0.75	0.56
426	BEARING-MN SHFT-6900ZZ-CB/CP	9.95	7.46
427	COLLAR-10X15X3.5MM-CB/CP	1.50	1.13
428	COOLING FAN SET-CB/CP	12.50	9.38
429A	TAPER COLLET-"A"-CB/CP	3.00	2.25
429B	TAPER COLLET-"B"-CB/CP	3.00	2.25
430	FLYWHEEL-CP	12.50	9.38
4322	COLLAR-1.2-SE	1.95	1.46
4331	PIN-NDL-W/"D" CUT (2)-SE	1.75	1.31
434	SHAFT-STEEL GEAR-CB/CP/SE	6.25	4.69
4340	LEVER-PLUG WRENCH-SE	0.65	0.49
435	BEARING-BL-8MM-CB/CP/SE	12.50	9.38
436	MOUNT SET-60/61 ENGINE-CB/CP	15.95	11.96
4361	WIRE-TL RTR CNTRL-SE	1.25	0.94
436NB	MOUNT SET-60/61 ENGINE-KC	17.95	13.46
436S	MOUNT SET-60/61 ENGINE-SE	16.50	12.38
437	CLUTCH LINING-CB/CP/SE	1.25	0.94
438	CLUTCH BELL ASSM-CB/CP/SE	49.50	37.13
438NG	CLUTCH BELL ASSM-LG	50.50	27.87
439	SHAFT-CLUTCH-CP	4.50	3.38
440	PLATE-CLUTCH-CB/CP/SE	15.00	11.25
441	CLUTCH ASSM-CP	19.25	14.44
442	STARTER CONE-CB/CP/SE	4.95	3.71
442NB	STARTER CONE-KC	5.50	4.13
442NG	STARTER CONE-LG	5.50	4.13
443	CLUTCH BELL-CB/CP	15.50	11.63
444	DRIVE ASSM-TL RTR-CB/CP	29.50	22.13
445	SHAFT-BEVEL PINION-CB/CP	9.75	7.31
446	GEAR-BEVEL PINION-CB/CP	13.95	10.46
447	BEARING-BL-605ZZ-CB/CP	5.25	3.94
448	COUPLER-"A"-DRIVE-CB/CP	5.45	4.09
450	BEARING-BL-6060P-CB/CP/SE/LG	7.65	5.74
451	HOLDER-BRNG-606 (2)CB/CP/SE/LG	2.95	2.21
452	HOLDER-BRNG-605 (2)-CB/CP	2.95	2.21
453	MOUNT-TL GRBX-CB/CP	4.95	3.71
454	CLAMP-TL GRBX-CB/CP	2.15	1.61
455	MOUNT-TL BOOM (4)-CB/CP	3.50	2.63
456	HINGE-TL PITCH (2)-CB/CP	3.50	2.63
457	BEARING-BL-CRT 4 9-CB/CP/LG	12.50	9.38
458	BEARING-BL-LF630-OP-CB/CP	9.50	7.13
459	BEARING-BL-SS 3 9-CB/CP/LG	9.50	7.13
460	** SEE PART #168 **	0.95	0.71
461	PIN-NDL-2X8.8MM(2)-CB/KC/CP	1.60	1.20
4610	GEAR-COUNTER-18Z-SE/LG	10.95	8.21
462	HUB-TL RTR-CB/CP	6.95	5.21
4620	STRUT-TL BOOM (2)-SE	6.25	4.69
463	COLLAR-TL PTCH PLTE (2)-CB/CP	4.25	3.19
4630	SKID-TAIL-SE	1.00	0.75
464	STOP-TL PITCH PLATE-CB/CP	2.15	1.61
4640	CROSS MEMBER-L70-SE	2.25	1.69
465	PITCH PLT SET-TL-CB/CP	19.95	14.96
4650	CROSS MEMBER-HEXAGON (4)-SE/LG	6.95	5.21
4670	SLEEVE-"W" TYPE WASHOUT (2)-SE	2.95	2.21
4680	PIN-GUIDE-"W" TYPE WASHOUT-SE	1.40	1.05
4690	COLLAR-FLAPPING DAMPER (2)-SE	9.95	7.46
471	LEVER-"A"-CLCTV-CB/CP	1.85	1.39
471B	LEVER-"AB"-CLCTV-CB/CP	1.85	1.39

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
472	LEVER-"B"-CLCTV-CB/CP	1.85	1.39
472B	LEVER-"BB"-CLCTV-CB/CP	1.85	1.39
475	LEVER-PITCH TORQUE-CB/CP/LG	5.50	4.13
476	LEVER-ROLL-CB/CP	1.60	1.20
477	SHAFT-CLCTV LEVER-CB/CP	3.95	2.96
478B	PLATE-CLCTV LEVER "B"(2)-CB/CP	3.50	2.63
479	SHAFT-PITCH-"A"-CB/CP	2.95	2.21
480	SHAFT-PITCH-"B"-CB/CP	2.95	2.21
480LG	SHAFT-YOKE (2)-LG	2.95	2.21
481	COLLAR-BRAS-PITCH (2)-CB/CP	2.75	2.06
482	LEVER-PITCH (2)-CB/CP/LG	4.95	3.71
483	SPACER-ALUMINUM-CB/CP	1.75	1.31
483NB	SPACER-ALUMINUM-KC	1.35	1.02
485	PILLAR-MN FRAME-CB/CP	2.95	2.21
485NB	PILLAR-MN FRAME-KC	3.35	2.51
485NG	PILLAR-MN FRAME-LG	3.35	2.51
486	BEARING-PLAIN-6MM (2)-CB/CP	2.00	1.50
486B	BEARING-BL-6MM-LF740-CB/CP/LG	10.95	8.21
487	BEARING-PLAIN-8MM (2)-CB/CP	2.50	1.88
487B	BEARING-BL-8M-LF1060Z-CB/CP/LG	12.50	9.38
488	COLLAR-CLCTV PITCH (2)-CB/CP	2.75	2.06
500A	HELI KIT-COMPETITOR PRO W/AUTO	565.00	423.75
500M	MECHANICS SET-CPT-W/SCALE HEAD	475.00	356.25
5031	ARM-PITCH (2)-SE	8.50	6.38
5041	LEVER-"L"-CLCTV PITCH-SE	4.50	3.38
5042	LEVER-"R"-CLCTV PITCH-SE	2.75	2.06
5052	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X25MM (6)-SE	1.15	0.86
5061	TAIL BOOM-SE	12.50	9.38
5061L	TAIL BOOM-LONG-SE	12.50	9.38
5070	WRENCH-PLUG-8MM-SE	1.25	1.31
5073	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3.5X12MM(4)-SE	0.75	0.56
5075	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X35MM (2)-SE	0.45	0.34
5089	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3X15MM (4)-SE	0.90	0.68
509	MAST LOCK-CB/CP/LG	3.95	2.96
5090	DAMPER CAP-CENTER (2)-SE	1.50	1.13
5091	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-4X45MM-SE	0.50	0.38
510	ARM-PIVOT-CB/CP/LG	1.00	0.75
511	ARM-CNTRL-CB/CP/LG	1.00	0.75
512	ARM-RADIUS (2)-CB/CP/LG	2.20	1.65
513	COLLAR-BRAS-2X3X3.1(2)CB/CP/LG	1.25	0.94
514	WASHOUT SET-CMPLT-CB/CP	29.50	22.13
5140	FRAME-FRONT-SE	9.95	7.46
5150	FRAME-SERVO (2)-SE	15.50	11.63
5156	SCREW-PAN HEAD-2X12MM (6)-SE	0.25	0.19
5160	SUPPORT-SERVO MOUNT-SE	5.50	4.13
5164	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3X10MM (10)-SE	1.25	0.94
5180	PLATE-SWITCH-SE	4.50	3.38
5190	CLIP-TL BOOM (3)-SE	2.35	1.76
519C	HOLDER-YOKE BLADE ASSM-CB	99.50	74.63
519P	HOLDER-YOKE BLADE ASSM-CP	145.00	108.75
520	SEESAW-BLK-CB/CP	9.85	7.39
521	HOLDER-MN BLADE BLOCK-CB/CP/DH	12.95	9.71
5215	SCREW-PAN HEAD-3X20MM (2)-SE	1.00	0.75
522C	YOKE-MOLDED-CB	17.95	13.46
522P	YOKE-MACHINED-CB/CP	62.50	46.88
522PNB	YOKE-MACHINED-KC	65.00	48.75
523	BEARING-BL-10.15-CB/CP/DH	12.50	9.38

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
524	BEARING-BL-15 20-CB/CP/DH	12.50	9.38
525	BEARING-BL-CRT 6-12-CB/CP/DH	7.50	5.63
526	BOLT-THRUST ADJUST(2)-CB/CP/DH	6.95	5.21
527	BOLT-THRUST ADJUST-CB	1.00	0.75
5270	SCREW-TAPPING-2X8X2 (10)-SE	3.25	2.44
5277	SCREW-TAPPING-2X10-2 (9)-SE	0.70	0.53
5279	SCREW-TAPPING-3X16-2 (6)-SE	0.95	0.71
5293	SCREW-TAPPING-2.6X12-2 (10)-SE	0.95	0.71
5294	SCREW-TAPPING-3X10-2 (4)-SE	0.65	0.49
5296	SCREW-TAPPING-3X12-2 (10)-SE	1.25	0.94
529C	SPACER-SPECIAL (2)-CB	5.25	3.94
5302	WASHER-FLAT-2X6X.4 (2)-SE	0.50	0.38
5304	WASHER-FLAT-3X9X1 (3)-SE	0.50	0.38
5306	WASHER-FLAT-4X10X.8 (4)-SE	0.50	0.38
530C	HUB-MN RTR-MOLDED-CB	11.50	8.63
530P	HUB-MN RTR-MACHINED-CB/CP	27.50	20.63
530PNB	HUB-MN RTR-MACHINED-KC	29.50	22.13
531	BLADE END (2)-CB/CP	3.95	2.96
5317	WASHER-FLAT-2.6X7.5X.5 (10)-SE	1.00	0.75
532	PADDLES-PLASTIC (2)-ALL HELIS	6.50	4.88
5324	WASHER-FLAT-4X6X.5 (2)-SE	0.50	0.38
5328	WASHER-FLAT-8X10X1-SE	0.50	0.38
5329	WASHER-FLAT-6.2X12X1 (2)-SE	2.65	1.99
532S	PADDLES-PLASTIC (2)-CB/CP/SE	6.05	4.88
533	ARM-SEESAW PIVOT-CB/CP	7.95	5.96
5330	WASHER-FLAT-3.5X9X.5 (4)-SE	0.35	0.26
534	HOLDER-SEESAW BRNG (2)-CB/CP	6.50	4.88
535	HOLDER-MIXING ARM (2)-CB/CP/DH	3.05	2.29
536	ARM-MIXING (2)-CB/CP/DH	4.95	3.71
537C	BUSH-GIMBAL SHAFT (2)-CB	4.50	3.38
537F	BEARING-GIMBAL SHAFT-CP	10.95	8.21
538	CAP-DUST YOKE (2)-CB/CP/DH	1.25	0.94
539	COLLAR-YOKE DAMPER-A-CB/CP/DH	2.25	1.69
540	COLLAR-YOKE DAMPER-B-CB/CP/DH	2.25	1.69
5401	RING-"E" (4)-SE	0.50	0.38
541	BEARING-BL-HK040 (2)-CB/CP/DH	8.95	6.71
542	FLYBAR-200MM-"B" (2)-CB/CP	9.50	7.13
543	RUBBER DAMPER-CB/CP	0.65	0.49
545	BOLT-PIVOT-"D" (4)-CB/CP/SE/LG	5.95	4.46
546	BOLT-PIVOT-"E" (4)-CB/CP/SE/LG	5.95	4.46
547	BLADE COVER (2)-CB/CP/SE	2.50	1.88
548	BEARING-BL-LF940-CB/CP	10.95	8.21
549	BOLT-PIVOT-"A" (2)-CB/CP/SE	2.50	1.88
550	ROTOR BLD SET-MN-CB/CP	19.50	14.63
551	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-CB/CP	4.50	3.38
552	TAIL BOOM-CP	10.00	7.50
553	WIRE-TL DRIVE-29"-CB/CP/JR	0.95	0.71
554	TUBE-TL DRIVE-30X600-CP	1.95	1.46
555	WIRE-SKID-CB/CP	0.50	0.38
556	WIRE-TL RTR CNTRL-39"-CB/CP/LG	0.85	0.64
557S	COVER-CL EAN-SPLT-CB/CP/SE/LG	12.50	9.38
557S1	BRACKET-FAN COVER-SPLT-CB/CP	1.95	1.46
558	TUBE-TL RTR CNTRL-CB/CP/LG	2.50	1.88
559	FUEL TANK-300CC-CB/CP/SE/LG	4.95	3.71
559L	FUEL TANK-400CC-CB/CP	6.95	5.21
560	CANOPY SET-CP	15.00	11.25
561	DECAL (2)-CP	1.85	1.39

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
5611	SCREW-SPECIAL-2X4.5 (10)-SE/LG	2.95	2.21
5612	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3x12A (3)-SE	3.50	2.63
5613	SCREW-SCKT HEAD-3x20A (3)-SE	3.50	2.63
563	INSTRUCTION MANUAL-CP	12.50	9.38
565	PIN-NDL-4X29.5-CB/CP/SE/DH	1.25	0.94
566	PIN-NDL-2X11.8(2)CB/CP/SE/LG/D	2.15	1.61
567	PIN-NDL-3X15.8MM-CB/CP	1.25	0.94
568	PLYWOOD-STBLZR UNIT-CB/CP	13.95	10.46
570L	BALL LINK-W/D BL (10)	4.75	3.56
571	ROD-CNTRL-2X16M (2)-CB/CP/SE	2.25	1.69
572	RUBBER GROMMET (3)-CB/CP	0.65	0.49
573	PLYWOOD-FRONT CABIN-CB/CP	13.50	10.13
574	ROD-CNTRL-2X55M (3)-CB/CP/SE	2.95	2.21
576	ROD-CNTRL-2X100M(2)CB/CP/SE/LG	2.50	1.88
577	ROD-CNTRL-2X110MM (2)-CB/CP/SE	2.50	1.88
578	ROD-CNTRL-2X120MM (2)-CB/CP/LG	2.50	1.88
579	ROD END-CNTRL (2)-CB/CP/LG	2.95	2.21
580	CLIP-CNTRL TUBE-CB/CP	0.70	0.53
581	CLEVIS-ROD ADJSTR (2)-CB/CP	2.75	2.06
582	STRUT KIT-TL BOOM-CB	8.95	6.71
582NB	STRUT KIT-TL BOOM-KC/CP	10.50	7.88
583	CLIP-TL BOOM-CB/CP	1.05	0.79
583NB	CLIP-TL BOOM-KC/CP	1.20	0.90
584	BEARING-BL-CLCTV UPGRADE-CP	49.95	37.46
585	AUTOROTATION KIT-CP	74.50	55.88
586	STRUT-TL BOOM (2)-CB/CP	6.50	4.88
586NB	STRUT-TL BOOM (2)-KC/CP	7.50	5.63
587	ROD SET-CNTRL-CP	14.50	10.88
588	BLOCK-WOOD-CP	0.45	0.33
600	BOOK-BY JOHN GORHAM	22.50	13.50
601	BOOK-BY DRAKE	18.00	13.50
602	BOOK-BY SNITZER	18.00	13.50
603	BOOK-BY SCHLUTER	22.50	16.88
604	BOOK-BY LODGE	14.50	10.88
6042	BEARING-BL-696ZZ-SE/LG	4.95	3.71
6043	BEARING-BL-WF693ZZ-SE	8.95	6.71
6044	BEARING-BL-684ZZ-SE	6.25	4.69
605	BOOK-BY DAY	22.00	16.50
6050	BEARING-BL-W688ZZ-SE	5.95	4.46
6052	BEARING-BL-6800ZZ-SE	9.95	7.46
6053	BEARING-BL-6801ZZ-SE	9.95	7.46
6054	BEARING-BL-B012ZZX-SE	6.95	5.21
6055	BEARING-BL-6804ZZ-SE	12.95	9.71
606	BOOK-PKG OF 3 (#601, 602, 605)	49.50	37.13
607	BOOK-RCM REPRINTS-BY J GORHAM	12.50	9.38
608	BALL JOINT-W/BL (10)-CK/HU/SE	6.50	4.88
609	PITCH PLT SET-TL-BL BRNG-ALL H	26.95	20.21
610	TAIL RTR-UPGRADE SET-CK/HU	59.95	44.96
611	PATCH-GMP	6.95	5.21
6112	BEARING-BL-WMLF6010ZZX-SE	11.95	8.96
612	LOCKTITE	2.95	2.21
613	HAT-GMP	7.50	5.63
614	LANDING GEAR-TRAINING-CK/HU/SH	18.95	14.21
614S	BEGINNER'S PKG-ALL SMALL HELIS	49.95	37.46
614SM	BEGINNER'S PKG-SM HELIS-M SHPR	60.40	45.30
615	LANDING GEAR-TRAINING-CB/CP/SE	18.95	14.21
615S	BEGINNER'S PKG-ALL LARGE HELIS	49.95	37.46



PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
615SM	BEGINNER'S PKG-LG HELIS-M SHPR	60.40	45.30
616	DECAL SHEET-ALL HELIS	3.85	2.89
617	INTERIOR PANEL-CP	5.95	4.46
618	SIDE PANEL (2)-CP	22.50	16.88
619	GLOW PLUG	3.50	2.63
620	BATTERY-"NI-STARTER"	32.50	24.38
621L	STARTER ADAPTER-LONG	15.00	11.25
621LP	STARTER ADAPTER-W/LG PULLY-ALL	19.50	14.63
621P	PULLEY-LRG-FOR STARTER ADAPTER	8.95	6.71
622	STARTER-"SULLIVAN"	45.95	34.46
623	RUBBER INSERT-STARTER ADPT	1.75	1.31
624	SHOCK DAMPER SET-CB/CP	12.00	9.00
625	SKID CAPS (2)-CP	2.95	2.21
626	SEESAW ASSM-SST GIMBAL-CB/CP	89.95	67.46
6260	BEARING-BL-IWC1216-SE	14.50	10.88
629B	BLADE SOCK SET-BLUE	25.00	18.75
629R	BLADE SOCK SET-RED	25.00	18.75
630	VIDEO TAPE-NEW-VHS	29.95	22.46
6302	BEARING-BL-CRT 4 9-SE	9.50	7.13
6303	BEARING-BL-CRT 6 12-SE	9.50	7.13
630P	VIDEO TAPE-NEW-PALS-VHS	29.95	22.46
631	VIDEO TAPE-NEW-BETA	29.95	22.46
631P	VIDEO TAPE-NEW-BETA-PALS	29.95	22.46
632	HOLDER-MN BLADE-NEW	2.95	2.21
635	TOOL KIT-HELICOPTER-ALL HELIS	35.00	26.25
641	HEAT SINK-OS 25/28	12.95	9.71
642	HEAT SINK-SUPER TIGRE 25	12.95	9.71
6420	BELT-TIMING-XL630-SE/LG	16.50	12.38
6420L	BELT-TIMING-XL670-SE	16.95	12.71
6421	BEARING-BL-SA 1 10-SE	19.95	14.96
643	HEAT SINK-ENYA 25	12.95	9.72
644	HEAT SINK-K&B 3.5	12.95	9.71
645	HEAT SINK-K&B 40	12.95	9.71
649	MUFFLER-REAR EXHAUST-CB/CP/SE	49.50	37.13
649S	MUFFLER-REAR EXHAUST-SST	49.50	37.13
650	MUFFLER-HELIBALL-OS 40/45	25.95	19.46
652	MUFFLER-HELIBALL-OS 21/25	23.95	17.96
654	MUFFLER-HELIBALL-OS 60/61	27.95	20.96
654L	MUFFLER-HELIBALL-OS60-LNG STRK	27.95	20.96
655	COOLING FAN SET-CK/HU	32.00	24.00
656	SWASHPLATE-SF N LN-CB/CP/SE/LG	47.50	35.63
657	ARM UNIT-RADIUS-SUPER K-CB/CP	59.95	44.96
658	BOLT-PIVOT-SUPER RADIUS-CB/CP	2.50	1.88
659	WASHOUT UNIT-BL BRNG-CB/CP/SE	69.95	52.46
660	LEVER-"I"-DL BL BRNG-CB/CP/SE	19.50	14.63
661	LEVER-"L"-DL BL BRNG-CB/CP/SE	19.50	14.63
662	LANDING GEAR-TBLR DELUX-CB/CP	42.50	31.88
663	TAIL RTR SPEED UP-CB/CP	64.50	48.38
663S	TAIL RTR SPEED UP-SCALE-CB/CP	69.95	52.46
664	SHAFT-TL DRIVE-CB/CP/JR	2.50	1.88
665	MUFFLER-SQUARE-50/61	49.50	37.13
665A	MUFFLER-SQUARE-40/49	49.50	37.13
665L	MUFFLER-SIDE EXHST-LONG STROKE	49.50	37.13
666	FLOAT KIT-CK/HU	27.50	20.63
667	CARRYING BAG-VINYL-CK/HU	37.50	28.13
668	** SEE PART 632 **	2.95	2.21
669	LEAD/LAG ADJUSTER-DDF	15.00	11.25

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
670	FLYBAR WEIGHTS (2)-CK/HU/SH	6.50	4.88
670CP	FLYBAR WEIGHTS (2)-CB/CP/SE	6.50	4.88
671F	GYRO-RATE-FUTABA	129.95	97.46
671K	GYRO-RATE-GMP	79.50	59.63
672	PITCH GAUGE-CLCTV PITCH HELIS	49.50	37.13
673	ANTENNA-WHIP-GMP-ALL HELIS	7.25	5.44
674	CHAIR-FIELD-W/UMBRELLA	65.00	48.75
675	CONVERSION KIT-4 CYCLE-CP	0.00	0.00
676B	HEAT SHRINK-MN-BLK-CB/CP/SE/LG	2.25	1.69
676R	HEAT SHRINK-MN-R-CB/CP/SE/LG	2.25	1.69
676W	HEAT SHRINK-MN-W-CB/CP/SE/LG	2.25	1.69
677B	HEAT SHRINK-TL-BLK-CB/CP/SE	1.00	0.75
677R	HEAT SHRINK-TL-R-CB/CP/SE	1.00	0.75
677W	HEAT SHRINK-TL-W-CB/CP/SE	1.00	0.75
678B	HEAT SHRINK-MN-BLK-CK/HU/SH	1.85	1.39
678R	HEAT SHRINK-MN-R-CK/HU/SH	1.85	1.39
678W	HEAT SHRINK-MN-W-CK/HU/SH	1.85	1.39
678Y	HEAT SHRINK-MN-Y-CK/HU/SH	1.85	1.39
679B	HEAT SHRINK-TL-BLK-CK/HU/SH	0.95	0.71
679W	HEAT SHRINK-TL-W-CK/HU/SH	0.95	0.71
680L	SHIRT-WHITE-LARGE	27.50	20.63
680M	SHIRT-WHITE-MEDIUM	27.50	20.63
680S	SHIRT-WHITE-SMALL	27.50	20.63
680XL	SHIRT-WHITE-EXTRA LARGE	27.50	20.63
680XXL	SHIRT-WHITE-XX LARGE	27.50	20.63
6811	RING-STOP-S12 (2)-SE	0.50	0.38
681L	SHIRT-BLUE-LARGE	27.50	20.63
681M	SHIRT-BLUE-MEDIUM	27.50	20.63
681S	SHIRT-BLUE-SMALL	27.50	20.63
681XL	SHIRT-BLUE-EX LARGE	27.50	20.63
681XXL	SHIRT-BLUE-XX LARGE	27.50	20.63
682L	JACKET-LARGE	47.50	35.63
682M	JACKET-MEDIUM	47.50	35.63
682S	JACKET-SMALL	47.50	35.63
682XL	JACKET-EX LARGE	47.50	35.63
685	BALL JOINT-W/D BL-SUPER (30)	12.95	9.71
686	HARDWARE SET-SUP MTRC-ALL HELI	45.00	33.75
688	PLIERS-BALL LINK	7.50	5.63
689	STARTER-"Z"	59.50	44.63
690	BATTERY-NICAD 7.2V	29.95	22.46
691	TOOL-FLYWHEEL ASSM-CB/CP/SE/LG	3.00	2.25
692	PITCH GAUGE SCALE	3.50	2.62
704	HELI KIT-EDUREUIL 2 SST +	999.00	879.12
705	HELI KIT-AGUSTA A-109 DDF +	999.00	879.12
706	HELI KIT-BELL 476 W/GAS ENG +	1450.00	1276.00
707	HELI KIT-BIG IROQUOIS W/ENG +	1950.00	1716.00
708	HELI KIT-CORVETTE SST +	950.00	836.00
709	HELI KIT-JET RANGER SST +	950.00	836.00
710	HELI KIT-EAGLE SST +	899.00	719.12
711	HELI KIT-CHINOOK +	1495.00	1315.60
712	ROTOR HEAD ASSM-DDF +	250.00	220.00
713	MECHANICS SET-SST W/DDF HEAD +	675.00	594.00
714	FUSELAGE-IROQUOIS 60 +	359.00	305.15
715	FUSELAGE KIT-JET RANGER SST +	245.00	215.60
716	FUSELAGE-CORVETTE SST +	295.00	259.60
717	FUSELAGE KIT-AGUSTA A109 SST +	295.00	259.60
718	FLYBAR-DDF-SCALE +	9.50	8.36

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
719	BLADE END-WOOD-CB/CP/LG/DDF +	6.95	6.12
720GU	FUSELAGE-H500E-(GMP)-UNPNTD-SH	0.00	0.00
720HP	FUSELAGE KIT-H500E-PNTD-SH +	295.00	259.60
720HU	FUSELAGE KIT-H500E-UNPNTD-SH +	265.00	233.20
721	FUSELAGE KIT-ECUREUIL SST +	350.00	308.00
721P	FUSELAGE KIT-ECREUL-PNTD-SH +	350.00	308.00
721UP	FUSELAGE KIT-ECREUL-UNPNT-SH +	229.50	201.96
722	FUSELAGE KIT-NOVA SST +	295.00	259.60
722P	FUSELAGE KIT-JR-PNTD-SH +	350.00	308.00
722UP	FUSELAGE KIT-JR-UNPNTD-SH +	229.50	201.96
723	LANDING GEAR ASSM-H500E-SH +	21.50	18.92
725	FUSELAGE KIT-JET RANGER SST +	350.00	308.00
727	HELI BUILT-SHUTTLE	325.00	243.75
727W	HELI BUILT-SHUTTLE-WHITE	299.00	224.25
727XX	HELI BUILT-SHUTTLE XX	399.00	299.25
800	HELI KIT-COBRA	449.00	336.75
800A	HELI KIT-COBRA-W/AUTO	489.00	366.75
800AP	HELI KIT-COBRA-W/AUTO & PRO HD	525.00	393.75
800JMP	HELI KIT-JR-GMP-W/COBRA PRO MC	625.00	468.75
800JR	FUSELAGE KIT-JET RANGER (GMP)	199.00	149.25
800JRL	FUSELAGE KIT-JET RANGER W/GEAR	239.00	179.25
800KA	HELI KIT-KING COBRA W/AUTO	545.00	408.75
800M	MECHANICS SET-COBRA W/SCALE HD	445.00	333.75
800MA	MECHANICS SET-CBR-SCALE HD/AUTO	495.00	371.25
800MAP	MECHANICS SET-COBRA-AUTO/PRO H	445.00	333.75
801	FIBERGLASS SECTIONS-JR (GMP)	206.50	154.88
801BW	FUSELAGE WINDOW-BOTTOM (2)-JR	10.50	7.88
801FU	FUSELAGE BODY SECTN-FBRGLS-JR	125.00	93.75
801TB	FUSELAGE TAIL BOOM-FBRGLS-JR	35.50	26.63
801TC	FUSELAGE TAIL CONE-FBRGLS-JR	12.50	9.38
801TH	FUSELAGE TOP COWLING-FBRGLS-JR	33.50	26.63
801WS	FUSELAGE WINDSHIELD-JR	9.50	7.13
802	STRUT-LANDING (2)-CB	9.25	6.94
802NB	STRUT-LANDING (2)-KC/SE	10.95	8.21
803JR	SPACER-LANDING GEAR-(4)-JR	0.90	0.68
804JR	TUBE-SWSHPLT. LCTR-JR	0.95	0.71
805	ARM-RADIUS STAY-CB	1.50	1.13
8051	BLADE END-"A & B" (4)-SE	3.50	2.63
805JR	BRACKET-AUTROTATION-JR	2.75	2.06
806	MAIN FRAME-RT-CB	14.95	11.21
806NB	MAIN FRAME-RT-KC	17.95	13.46
807	MAIN FRAME-LF-CB	14.95	11.21
807NB	MAIN FRAME-LF-KC	17.95	13.47
808	STAY-RT FRONT-CB	5.25	3.94
808NB	STAY-RT FRONT-KC/CP	6.30	4.73
808NG	STAY-RT FRONT-LG	6.30	4.73
809	STAY-LF FRONT-CB	5.25	3.94
809NB	STAY-LF FRONT-KC/CP	6.30	4.73
809NG	STAY-LF FRONT-LG	6.30	4.73
810	PLATE-FRONT FRAME-CB	4.95	3.71
810NB	PLATE-FRONT FRAME-KC	5.95	4.46
810NG	PLATE-FRONT FRAME-LG	5.95	4.46
815	SHAFT-MAIN-CB	10.95	8.21
815A	SHAFT-MAIN-AUTO-CB	10.95	8.21
818	PANEL-SIDE (2)-CB	2.95	2.21
830	FLYWHEEL-CB	12.50	9.38
830NB	FLYWHEEL-KC	15.00	11.25

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
839	SHAFT-CLUTCH-CB/SE	4.95	3.71
841	CLUTCH ASSM-CB/SE/LG	19.95	14.96
8461	CASING-TL UNIT-LF & RT-SE	5.25	3.94
847	BLADE COVER-VINYL (2)-CB	2.50	1.88
8470	BLADE HOLDER SET-TL-SE	4.50	3.38
852	TAIL BOOM-CB	9.95	7.46
854	TUBE-TL DRIVE-CB	2.65	1.99
8541	STABILIZER-W/BRACKET-HZNTL-SE	4.40	3.30
855	WIRE-TL SKID-CB	0.50	0.38
855JR	WIRE-TL SKID-JR	0.50	0.38
8561	STABILIZER/SKID SET-VRTCL-SE	7.40	5.55
8564	STOPPER SET-SKID-SE	2.60	1.95
860	CANOPY SET-CB	15.00	11.25
861	DECAL SHEET-CB	2.25	1.69
863	INSTRUCTION MANUAL-CB	10.00	7.50
863JR	INSTRUCTION MANUAL-JR	7.95	5.96
865	MOUNT-CANOPY POST-CB	1.25	0.94
866JR	FUSELAGE SCREEN-2X5" (2)-JR	0.95	0.71
867JR	DRAWING-JR	12.50	9.38
868JR	PLYWOOD SET-JR	8.25	6.19
874	ROD-CNTRL-2XB0MM (2)-CB	2.00	1.50
8740	PULLEY-COUNTER-W/FLANGE-SE/LG	2.25	1.69
8740F	FLANGE-COUNTER PULLEY-SE/LG	0.45	0.34
8740W	PULLEY-COUNTER-SE/LG	1.95	1.46
8780	HOLDER SET-TL BOOM-SE	6.50	4.88
879	HARDWARE SET-CB	34.50	25.88
879JR	HARDWARE SET-JR	3.50	2.63
884	BEARING-BL-CLCTV UPGRADE-CB	66.50	49.88
885	AUTOROTATION KIT-CB	75.95	56.96
887	ROD SET-CNTRL-CB	17.00	12.75
888	BLOCK-WOOD (3)-CB/KC	0.00	0.00
900CB	CONVERSION KIT-LEGEND-CB	275.00	206.25
900CP	CONVERSION KIT-LEGEND-CP	275.00	206.25
900FH	ROTOR HEAD-FLYBARLESS	185.00	138.75
900FTB	HELI KIT-LEGEND-FLYBRLS-BLT TL	585.00	438.75
900PTB	HELI KIT-LEGEND-PRD HD-BLT TL	595.00	446.25
900TB	HELI KIT-LEGEND-BELT TL-NO HD	445.00	333.75
900TG	HELI KIT-LEGEND-GEAR TL-NO HD	445.00	333.75
900UTB	HELI KIT-LEGEND-UNDSLNG-BLT TL	625.00	468.75
9011	YOKE ASSM-SE	149.50	112.13
9031	ARM-STBLZR CNTRL-W/BALL (2)-SE	10.50	7.88
906	MAIN FRAME-RT-SE	16.50	12.38
907	MAIN FRAME-LF-SE	16.50	12.38
9081	WASHOUT SET-"W" TYPE-SE	34.50	25.88
9131	SHAFT-TL DRIVE-W/PULLEY-LG	9.95	7.46
9131SE	SHAFT-TL DRIVE-W/PULLEY-SE	9.95	7.46
9251	GEAR-MAIN-AUTO-SE	65.00	48.75
928	FLYWHEEL/FAN ASSM-SE	22.50	16.88
928NG	FLYWHEEL/FAN ASSM-LG	23.50	17.63
929	COOLING FAN-SE	9.50	7.13
930	FLYWHEEL-SE	12.50	9.38
936	MOUNT-ENGINE SPACER (2)-SE	3.50	2.63
9441	LEVER-TL PITCH-LG	2.25	1.69
9480	YOKE ASSM-CLCTV-LG	29.95	22.46
9491	PITCH PLT SET-TL-W/BRG-SE/LG	35.95	26.96
950	ROTOR BLD SET-MN-SE	22.00	16.50
9502	STRUT-LANDING (2)-LG	9.50	7.13

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
9503	MOUNT-TL BELT DRV-LG	12.50	9.38
9504	SPACER-TL ASSM-LG	0.75	0.56
9505	SIDE PLATE-TL ASSM-LG	3.50	2.63
9506	MAIN FRAME-RT-LG	18.95	14.21
9507	MAIN FRAME-LF-LG	18.95	14.21
951	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-SE	5.50	4.13
9510	PLATE-SERVO MOUNT-LG	2.25	1.69
9511	BRACKET-TL LEVER-LG	2.25	1.69
9512	PLATE-CAMLOCK MOUNT-LG	1.95	1.46
9513	BRACKET-ANTIROTATION-LG	2.50	1.88
9514	GEAR ASSM-MAIN-AUTO-LG	77.95	56.21
9515	SHAFT-MAIN-AUTO-LG	10.95	8.21
9516	SUPPORT-SERVO-FRONT-LG	3.50	2.63
9517	LEVER-"A"-CLCTV-LG	3.50	2.63
9518	LEVER-"B"-CLCTV-LG	1.95	1.46
9519	MOUNT-SERVO ASSM-LG	9.50	7.13
9520	COLLAR-4MM-LG	1.95	1.46
9521	WASHER-TEFLON (4)-LG	1.50	1.13
9522	ROLL MIXER SET-LG	5.95	4.46
9524	BEARING BLOCK ASSM-SML-LG	13.95	10.46
9536	MOUNT SET-60/61 ENGINE-LG	12.50	9.38
9537	SPACER-STARTER CONE-LG	0.85	0.64
9543	DAMPER RUBBER-DH	0.65	0.49
9550	ROTOR BLD SET-MN-CMPLT-LG	27.50	20.63
9551	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-LG	5.50	4.13
9552	TAIL BOOM-OCT-LONG-LG	11.95	8.96
9555	MOUNT-TL BOOM (2)-LG	2.00	1.50
9558	BEARING-BL-TL SHAFT-6X12X4-LG	7.95	5.96
956	BRACKET-STBLZR-LG	2.25	1.69
9562	HUB-TL RTR-EX-LG	9.50	7.13
9564	HOLDER-TL BLD-EX (4)-LG	4.50	3.38
957	BRACKET-FAN COVER-SE/LG	1.50	1.13
9577	SHAFT-PITCH LEVER-LG	4.95	3.71
9578	SPACER-NYLON (2)-LG	1.45	1.09
9579	HARDWARE SET-LG	18.50	13.88
958	SPACER-FAN COVER (2)-SE	0.40	0.30
9580	BEARING-LG	1.10	0.83
9581	BEARING-BL-ALRN LVR-4X8X3-LG	4.25	3.19
9582	CLAMP-TL PUSHROD (4)-LG	2.50	1.88
9584	BEARING-THRUST-10X18X5MM-LG	12.50	9.38
9585	INSTRUCTION MANUAL SET-LG	10.00	7.50
9586	TUBE-TL STRUI (2)-LG	6.50	4.88
9587	CANOPY FLOOR-LG	1.50	1.13
9588	STABILIZER SET-LG	12.50	9.38
960	CANOPY SET-SE	24.95	18.71
9600	BOLT SET-ANTIROTATION-LG	2.25	1.69
9603	BEARING-TL LVR-4 9-LG	7.95	5.96
9609	ROD-CNTRL-2X12MM (2)-DH	2.25	1.69
961	DECAL SHEET-SE	3.50	2.63
9610	SPACER-NYLON (4)-LG	0.95	0.71
9615	SCREW-SPCL-3X16 (2)-LG/DH	0.85	0.64
9619	COLLAR-STAND OFF (4)-LG/DH	0.95	0.71
9620	BALL-THRD-SPCL-5MM (2)-LG/DH	0.95	0.71
9621	WASHER-FLAT-2.6MM (4)-LG	0.95	0.71
9623	WASHER-FIBER-3MM (4)-LG	0.75	0.56
9624	COLLAR-CLCTV (2)-LG	1.25	0.94
9625	STUD-4X27MM-DH	0.65	0.49

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
963	INSTRUCTION MANUAL-SE	10.00	7.50
9630	HUB-MACHINED-FLYBARLESS-DH	29.50	22.13
970	CANOPY SET-LG	22.50	16.88
9719	HOLDER-YOKE BLADE ASSM-DH	145.00	108.75
9722	YOKE-MACHINED-DH	62.50	46.88
975	ROD-CNTRL-2X105CL (2)-SE	1.95	1.46
983	SPACER-SERVO MOUNT SUPRT(2)-SE	0.60	0.45
991	DECAL SHEET-LG	3.85	2.89
AS41	BODY-HCS 01-AS	17.50	11.73
AS42	INSTRUCTION MANUAL-AS	3.00	2.01
AS43	SCREW-DISK-M3X8 (10)-AS	0.95	0.64
B100	HELI BUILT-CRICKET	285.00	213.75
BP100	HELI BUILT-CRICKET (PROMO)	275.00	192.00
C100	HELI KIT-CRICKET	225.00	168.75
CAT	CATALOG	2.00	0.60
CS100	HELI KIT-CRICKET-SUPER CUSTOM	265.00	198.75
CSB100	HELI BUILT-CRICKET-SUPR CUSTOM	325.00	243.75
H105	ROTOR HEAD ASSM-NEW-10-(ABCFG)	510.75	383.07
H107	TRANSMISSION ASSM-MN-(ABCG)	322.60	241.95
H108	TRANSMISSION ASSM-TL-(ABCG)	161.30	120.98
H109	TURBINE ASSM-TL-NEW-(F)	322.60	241.95
H111	FUSELAGE BOOM TRUSS ASSM-LAMA	201.60	151.20
H112	BLADE HOLDER ASSM-TL-NEW-(ABCG)	80.65	60.49
H113	TAIL RTR SPEED UP-SCALE-(ABCFG)	131.70	98.78
H115	FUSELAGE ACCESSORY ASSM-(B)	215.00	161.25
H116	COLLECTIVE PITCH MECH-(ABCFG)	51.75	38.82
H117	LANDING GEAR ASSM-SCALE-(ABF)	61.60	46.20
H118	LANDING GEAR ASSM-SCALE-(C)	67.20	50.40
H119	LANDING GEAR ASSM-SCALE-(G)	88.35	62.52
H123	FUSELAGE BODY SET W/FRAME-(CG)	564.50	423.37
H126	FUSELAGE CABIN-LAMA	215.00	161.25
H127	CABIN SET-SCALE-(A)	20.25	15.19
H128	CABIN SET-SCALE-(C)	20.60	15.18
H129	CABIN SET-SCALE-(F)	37.00	27.75
H130	CABIN SET-SCALE-(G)	37.00	27.75
H131	FUSELAGE HEAD SECTION-(C)	107.50	80.63
H132	FUSELAGE WINDOW-(A)	13.40	10.05
H133	FUSELAGE WINDOW-(C)	24.65	18.48
H137	FUSELAGE EXHAUST PIPE SET-(G)	24.65	18.48
H139	FUSELAGE COVER-LOWER BODY-(A)	51.10	38.32
H140	FUSELAGE COVER-LOWER BODY-(B)	51.10	38.32
H142	FUSELAGE COVER-LOWER BODY-(F)	51.10	38.32
H146	COVER-COOLING-60/61-SCALE-(ACF)	34.95	26.21
H147	COVER-COOLING-SCALE-(B)	32.00	24.00
H148	COVER-COOLING-40/60-SCALE-(G)	32.00	24.00
H149	FUSELAGE GRILL MESH-(ACG)	4.00	3.00
H150	FUSELAGE COVER-LF SIDE-(G)	10.75	8.06
H151	FUSELAGE COVER-RT SIDE-(G)	7.40	5.55
H152	FUSELAGE COCKPIT SET-TOW COBRA	40.35	30.26
H153	FUSELAGE ACCESSORY SET-(C)	13.45	10.08
H154	FUSELAGE ACCESSORY SET-(B)	20.15	15.11
H156	FUSELAGE SPONSON SET-(B)	131.75	98.81
H157	FUSELAGE GUNSIGHT SET-(B)	80.65	60.48
H160	TAIL SKID-SCALE-(G)	12.35	9.26
H161	DECAL SHEET-SCALE JET RANGER	6.75	5.06
H162	DECAL SHEET-TOW COBRA	10.75	8.06
H163	DECAL SHEET-IROQUOIS 60	10.75	8.06

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
H164	DECAL SHEET-GAZELLE	6.75	5.06
H165	DECAL SHEET-LAMA 50	6.75	5.06
H177	DRIVE SHAFT-TL-10-SCALE-(ABCFG)	20.15	15.11
H178	WIRE-RUDDER CNTRL-SCALE-(ABCFG)	3.40	2.55
H179	SHAFT-RUDDER CNTRL-10-SCALE	20.15	15.11
H180	TUBE-RUDDER CNTRL-SCALE-(ABCFG)	26.90	20.17
H186	OIL-HOBBY-ALL HELIS	3.70	2.77
H189	MUFFLER SET-50/61-SCALE-(ACFG)	49.30	36.97
H190	MUFFLER SET-SCALE-(B)	67.20	50.40
H191	MUFFLER SET-SQ-60/61-SCALE	58.25	43.68
H192	MUFFLER SET-40/45-SCALE-(J)	31.40	23.55
H193	ROTOR BLD SET-MN-60-SCALE-(ACF)	40.35	30.24
H194	ROTOR BLD SET-MN-50-SCALE-(BG)	40.35	30.24
H195	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-50-SCALE-(ACF)	8.10	6.07
H196	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-40/50-SCALE(G)	8.10	6.07
H197	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-SCALE-(BL)	8.10	6.07
H198	BELT-STARTER-SCALE-(ABCFG)	6.75	5.06
H218	PIPE BAND-"A" (5)-SCALE-(G)	4.00	3.00
H219	PIPE BAND-"B" (5)-SCALE-(G)	3.70	2.77
H220	PIPE BAND-"C" (5)-SCALE-(G)	8.10	6.07
H223	PADDLES-EXPERT-(2)-SCALE(ABCFG)	16.15	12.11
H224	FLYBAR SET-A-SCALE-(ABCF)	18.80	14.10
H225	FLYBAR SET-B-SCALE-(ABCF)	14.10	10.57
H226	SEESAW SET-GIMBAL-SCALE-(ABCFG)	47.60	35.70
H232	HUB-CENTER-SCALE-(J)	8.10	6.07
H233	BLADE HOLDER SET-YOKE-(ABCFG)	106.15	79.62
H234	BLADE HOLDER SET-SCALE (ABCFG)	89.60	67.20
H240	RUBBER DAMPER (4)-SCALE-(J)	2.65	1.98
H243	PLATE SET-WASH-NEW-SCALE(ABCFG)	26.88	20.16
H244	SWASHPLATE SET-NEW-10MM(ABCFG)	53.76	40.32
H245	SWASHPLATE BOOT-SCALE-(ABCFG)	5.37	4.02
H247	PLATE SET-10MM BRNG-SCAL(ABCFG)	16.15	12.11
H249	HINGE SET-RADIUS ARM-SCAL(ABCF)	16.15	12.11
H255	SHAFT-MAIN-10MM-SCALE (ABCFG)	12.90	9.68
H256	SHAFT-AUTO-10MM-SCALE (ABCFG)	10.10	7.58
H261	JOINT-ADJUST ROD-WET-SCALE-(F)	26.88	20.16
H263	CLUTCH SHOE-SCALE-(ABCFG)	8.06	6.04
H265	CLUTCH BELL-SCALE-(ABCFG)	12.32	9.24
H266	PULLEY-STARTER-L-SCALE-(ABCFG)	29.56	22.17
H267	TRANSMISSION CASE SET-MN(ABCFG)	98.56	73.92
H268	SHAFT SET-1ST-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	71.45	53.58
H269	SHAFT-1ST-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	10.10	7.58
H270	SHAFT SET-2ND-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	77.95	78.46
H271	SHAFT-2ND-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	13.44	10.08
H272	SHAFT SET-3RD-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	86.00	64.50
H273	SHAFT-3RD-MN TRANS-(ABCFG)	13.40	10.05
H277	GEAR-16T SPUR-SCALE-(ABCFG)	12.35	9.26
H278	CLUTCH-AUTO-SCALE-(ABCFG)	110.80	83.10
H279	MOUNT PLATE SET-60/61(ABCF)	22.20	16.65
H280	MOUNT PLATE SET-40/50-(G)	22.20	16.65
H282	MOUNT SET-ENGINE-40/50-(G)	9.85	7.38
H294	TAIL SET-1ST SHAFT-SCALE-(ABCG)	67.20	50.40
H296	TAIL SET-2ND SHAFT-SCALE-(ABCG)	67.20	50.40
H300	HELI KIT-HUGHES 300C	245.00	183.75
H316	PITCH FLT SET-TL-NEW-(ABCG)	24.20	18.15
H320	BLADE SET-TL TURBINE-NEW-(F)	29.55	22.16
H322	FUSELAGE DUCT SET-NEW-(F)	53.75	40.31

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
H327	BELT-TIMING-TL ACCL-(ABCFG)	8.65	6.48
H330	LAMP-SPART-STROBO BLINKER	32.30	24.23
H331	RUBBER DAMPER-(H)	8.65	6.49
H332	RUBBER DAMPER SET-NEW-(ABCFG)	16.15	12.12
H334	SUPPORT-RUBBER DAMPER-(BF)	13.85	10.38
H335	PLATE-MOUNT-RUBBER DAMPER-(C)	13.85	10.38
H336	PLATE-MOUNT-RUBBER DAMPER-(G)	13.85	10.38
H340	SKID FOOT SET-(C)	28.85	21.63
H341	SKID FOOT SET-(G)	13.85	10.38
H342	SKID FOOT SET-(ABCFGH)	27.75	20.81
H346	SKID FOOT CAP SET-(G)	4.25	3.19
H355	BEARING-HK 0609-(ABCFGH)	13.85	10.38
H380	LEVER-"T" STYLE-(ABCFGH)	3.50	2.63
H384	PLATE-PITCH LEVER MOUNT-SCALE	3.50	2.63
H385	LEVER-ELEVATOR TORQUE-SCALE	5.75	4.31
H390	WASHER-#3 FLUTED-SCALE	1.05	0.79
H400	WINDSHIELD-(47G)	21.15	15.87
H401	SHAFT-1ST GEAR-(47G)	17.30	12.98
H402	GEAR ASSM-1ST HELICAL-(47G)	158.65	118.99
H403	FUEL TANK SET-DUMMY-(47G)	15.28	11.46
H404	FUSELAGE HOPPER-(47G)	21.15	15.87
H405	TAIL SKID-(47G)	10.60	7.95
H406	TAIL BOOM ASSM-(47G)	158.65	118.99
H407	PIPE-TL BOOM-W/HOLDER-(47G)	19.00	14.25
H408	WIRE-TL DRIVE-(47G)	15.85	11.89
H409	TUBE-TL DRIVE-(47G)	52.90	39.68
H410	BEARING-TL DRIVE TUBE-(47G)	3.50	2.63
H411	BRACE-TL PIPE-(47G)	2.15	1.61
H412	BAND-TL PIPE-(47G)	2.15	1.61
H413	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-(47G)	3.33	2.50
H414	TUBE-RUDDER CNTRL-(47G)	10.60	7.95
H415	PIPE-RUDDER CNTRL-(47G)	6.35	4.76
H416	SHAFT-MAIN-(47G)	10.60	7.95
H419	HOLDER-606 BRNG-METAL (47G)	12.70	9.53
H420	BEARING-LF 740-(47G)	10.60	7.95
H421	COLLAR-LEVER "B"-(47G)	2.15	1.61
H422	COLLAR-LEVER "E"-(47G)	2.15	1.61
H423	COLLAR-3X4X3.5-(47G)	1.30	0.98
H424	COLLAR-BS-3X5X6-(47G)	2.15	1.61
H425	COLLAR-BS-4X6X2-(47G)	6.95	5.21
H428	LANDING GEAR ASSM-(47G)	80.75	60.56
H429	MOUNT-MOTOR-(47G)	23.10	17.33
H432	CABIN SET-(47G)	173.00	129.75
H434	GEAR-COUNTER-1ST SHAFT-(47G)	6.95	5.21
H435	GEAR-MAIN-HELICAL-SST	51.90	38.95
H450	SHAFT-MAIN-1ST-(BIG IRQ)	10.60	7.95
H452	SHAFT-A/R DRIVE-(BIG IRQ)	13.85	10.38
H455	LEVER-CLCTV PITCH-(BIG IRQ)	4.65	3.49
H460	ROTOR BLD SET-MN-(BIG IRQ)	39.90	29.93
H461	PLATE-UP-RNFRC-MN BLD(BIG IRQ)	2.60	1.95
H462	PLATE-LW-RNERC-MN BLD(BIG IRQ)	2.60	1.95
H470	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-(BIG IRQ)	5.20	3.90
H471	LANDING GEAR ASSM-(BIG IRQ)	69.90	52.43
H481	SCREW-PAN HD-1.4X5-(BIG IRQ)	1.10	0.83
H482	NUT-1.4-(BIG IRQ)	2.15	1.61
H490	DRIVE SHAFT-TL-FLEX-(BIG IRQ)	13.75	10.31
H491	IGNITION AMPLIFIER-(BIG IRQ)	115.40	86.55



PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
H503	SEESAW-DDF	19.00	14.25
H504	ARM-MIXING-W/BRNG-DDF	17.30	12.98
H505	ARM-STBLZR CNTRL-DDF	11.50	8.63
H509	BEARING-LF 730-DDF	8.65	6.49
H510	BEARING-L 730-DDF	8.65	6.49
H511	BEARING-L940ZZ-DDF	10.60	7.95
H512	BEARING-RFB30ZZ-DDF	12.70	9.53
H517	HUB-CENTER-DDF	34.65	25.99
H518	BUSH-CENTER HUB-DDF	3.20	2.40
H521	YOKE-DDF	72.00	54.00
H522	DAMPER-CENTER-DDF	1.75	1.31
H526	DUST CAP-FLAPPING-DDF	4.25	3.19
H528	BEARING-HK 0408-DDF	16.15	12.12
H529	PIN-NDL-4X27.8-DDF	3.50	2.63
H534	HOLDER-BLADE-W/DAG BUSH-DDF	92.40	69.30
H535	COLLAR-DAMPER-DDF	21.15	15.86
H536	DAMPER-FLAPPING-DDF	2.20	1.65
H537	SPINDLE-FEATHERING-DDF	21.15	15.86
H538	COLLAR-BLD HOLDER BRNG-DDF	2.20	1.65
H539	ARM-PITCH-DDF	6.35	4.76
H542	BEARING-CRT 6 12-DDF	5.20	3.90
H543	BEARING-688ZZ-DDF	8.50	6.38
H544	RING-STOP-S 8-DDF	2.40	1.80
H546	SCREW-COUNTER-4X35-DDF	7.00	5.25
H551	ADJUSTER SET-DRAG-DDF	25.40	19.05
H555	ROD END-M3-DDF	2.20	1.65
H557	SCREW-3X22-DDF	3.50	2.63
H600	CLUTCH ASSM-DDF/SST	78.50	58.88
H608	RING-CLUTCH RUBBER-DDF/SST	2.50	1.88
H611	SPRING-CLUTCH-METAL-DDF/SST	3.50	2.63
H621	LINING-CLUTCH-DDF/SST	1.50	1.13
H623	GEAR-1ST AXIS-DDF/SST	23.00	17.25
H626	SHAFT-MAIN-DDE/SST	11.50	8.63
H629	GEAR-MAIN-83Z-HELICAL-DDF/SST	69.25	51.94
H630	CASE-AUTO-FM-W/BRNG-DDF/SST	115.40	86.55
H647	SHAFT-BIMBLE-DDF/SST	47.60	35.70
H661	MAIN FRAME SET-DDF/SST	72.00	54.00
H663	SIDE FRAME-LF-DDF/SST	9.50	7.13
H664	SIDE FRAME-RT-DDF/SST	9.50	7.13
H665	MOUNT-SERVO-LF-DDF/SST	17.00	12.75
H666	MOUNT-SERVO-RT-DDF/SST	17.00	12.75
H667	MOUNT-GYRO-DDF/SST	13.85	10.38
H712	BRACKET-COOL COVER-DDF/SST	4.65	3.49
H767	LEVER-BB-TL PITCH-DDF/SST	27.70	20.78
H871	FUSELAGE WINDOW-CORVETTE	23.00	17.25
H872	CANOPY SET-CORVETTE	16.50	12.19
H890	LANDING GEAR ASSM-AGUSTA 109	26.00	19.50
H892	GEAR-NOSE-AGUSTA 109	11.50	8.63
H906	FUSELAGE WINDSHIELD-AGUSTA 109	34.65	25.99
HC300	CONVERSION KIT-HUGHES 300C	115.00	86.25
S101	ARM-STBLZR CNTRL-(2)-SH	6.50	4.88
S102	SEESAW-SH *	5.50	4.13
S103	ARM-MIXING (2)-SH *	5.50	4.13
S104	HUB-CENTER-SH *	8.50	6.38
S105	YOKE-SH *	12.50	9.38
S106	RUBBER DAMPER (2)-SH	3.95	2.96
S107	SPINDLE-FEATHERING (2)-SH *	10.50	7.88

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
S108	BEARING-BLADE HOLDER (2)-SH	11.50	8.63
S109	HOLDER-MN BLADE (2)-SH	18.50	13.88
S110	ARM-PITCH (2)-SH	5.95	4.46
S111	BLADE END (2)-SH	5.95	4.46
S112	WASHOUT SET-SH *	14.50	10.88
S113	SWASHPLATE ASSM-SH	20.50	15.38
S114	MAST LOCK-SH	3.20	2.63
S115	BEARING-MN SHAFT (2)-SH	11.50	8.63
S116	BEARING BLOCK ASSM-AUTO-SH	34.50	25.88
S117	CLUTCH SET-SH	8.95	6.71
S118	GEAR-SPUR-1ST SHAFT W/BELL-SH	15.95	11.96
S119	BEARING-CLUTCH-SH	9.50	7.13
S120	PULLEY-STARTER-SH	6.95	5.21
S121	COOLING FAN-SH	6.95	5.21
S122	BEARING-1ST SHAFT-SH	7.50	5.63
S123	MOUNT-ENGINE-SH	16.50	12.38
S124	LEVER-PITCH-SH *	8.95	6.71
S125	BALL LINK-DOUBLE END (5)-SH	5.95	4.46
S126	LEVER-ELEVATOR-SH	9.50	7.13
S127	LEVER-AILERON-SH *	6.50	4.88
S128	CRANK-PITCH-SH *	3.95	2.96
S129	FUEL TUBING-SH	3.75	2.82
S129-1	TUBING-SILICONE-SH	3.75	2.82
S130	PULLEY-TIMING BELT-SH	3.95	2.96
S131	PULLEY-GUIDE W/BEARING-SH	8.95	6.71
S132	SHAFT-TL DRIVE W/PULLEY-SH	8.50	6.38
S133	BEARING-TL SHAFT (2)-SH	13.95	10.46
S134	LEVER-TL PITCH-SH	4.50	3.38
S135	ROD-TL PITCH-SH	1.25	0.94
S136	** SEE PART #S163 **	24.50	18.38
S137	HOLDER-TL BLD (2)-SH	3.50	2.63
S138	PITCH PLT SET-SH	4.75	3.56
S139	ROTOR BLD SET-TL-SH	5.25	3.94
S140	TOOL KIT-SH	4.25	3.19
S141	PADDLES (2)-SH	10.50	7.88
S142	LINKAGE SET "A"-SH *	8.50	6.38
S143	LINKAGE SET "B"-SH *	9.25	6.94
S144	GEAR-MAIN-SH	9.25	6.94
S145	COVER-COOLING-SH	8.25	6.19
S146	BELT-STARTER-SH	5.95	4.46
S147	FUEL TANK-SH	9.50	7.13
S148	CASING-TL UNIT-LF & RT-SH	9.50	7.13
S149	BELT-TL DRIVE-SH	16.95	12.71
S149-1	BELT-TIMING-XL670-SH	16.95	12.71
S150	MUFFLER-SPECIAL-OS 25/32H-SH	19.95	14.96
S151	SHAFT-MAIN-SH *	9.50	7.13
S152	STABILIZER FIN SET-SH *	12.50	9.38
S153	MOUNT-SERVO-SH *	22.50	16.88
S154	MAIN FRAME (2)-SH *	25.95	19.46
S155	FLYBAR-SH	7.95	5.96
S156	LANDING GEAR ASSM-SH *	20.95	15.71
S157	ROTOR BLD SET-MN-SH	19.95	14.96
S158	TAIL BOOM-SH	9.50	7.13
S159	ROD SET-RUDDER CNTRL-SH	4.25	3.19
S160	CANOPY SET-BLUE-SH	29.50	22.13
S161	LATCH-CANOPY-SH	2.95	2.21
S162	INSTRUCTION MANUAL-SH *	7.50	5.43

PART #	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL	DEALER
S163	HUB ASSM-BRNG/BLD HOLDER-SH	24.50	18.38
S164	HOLDER-TL BLD (4)-SH	3.95	2.96
S165	DECAL SHEET-SH *	7.50	5.63
S166	BELT-TIMING-LNG-JR/EUR FUSE-SH	17.95	13.46
S167	TAIL BOOM-LONG-JR/ECUR FUSE-SH	10.50	7.88
S168	BELT-STARTER-LONG-SCALE-SH	9.50	7.13
S170	SEESAW-SH **	7.50	5.63
S171	ARM-MIXING (2)-SH **	6.50	4.88
S172	HUB-CENTER-SH **	7.95	5.96
S173	YOKE-SH **	8.95	6.71
S174	SPINDLE-FEATHERING (2)-SH **	7.25	5.44
S175	WASHOUT SET-SH **	14.95	10.88
S176	LEVER-PITCH-SH **	10.50	7.88
S177	LEVER-AILERON-SH **	6.50	4.88
S178	PITCH PLT SET-SH **	7.95	5.96
S179	LINKAGE SET "A"-SH **	7.95	5.96
S180	LINKAGE SET "B"-SH **	9.95	7.46
S181	SHAFT-MAIN-SH **	11.50	8.63
S182	STABILIZER FIN SET-GRN-SH **	10.50	7.88
S183	STABILIZER FIN SET-WHITE-SH **	10.50	7.88
S184	MAIN FRAME (2)-SH **	22.50	16.88
S185	CANOPY SET-GREEN-SH	29.50	22.13
S186	CANOPY SET-WHITE-SH	29.50	22.13
S187	ROTOR HEAD-AERO-SH	75.00	56.25
S188	STRUT-TL BOOM-SH	9.95	7.46
S189	INSTRUCTION MANUAL-SH **	7.50	5.63
S190	DECAL SHEET-NEW-SH XX	9.95	7.46
S191	BEARING-WMLF3006ZZX-SH XX **	9.95	7.46
S192	BEARING-WMLF1060-SH XX **	19.50	14.63
S193	BEARING-WF683ZZX-SH XX **	12.95	9.71
S194	WASHER-FLAT-3x4.5x.5-SH XX	2.25	1.69
S195	LANDING GEAR ASSM-METAL-SH	32.00	24.00
S196	LANDING GEAR ASSM-WHITE-SH	22.50	16.88
S197	PARTS PACKAGE "A"-SH	300.00	225.00
S198	PARTS PACKAGE "B"-SH	775.00	581.25
S199	BEARING-BL-UPGRADE SET-SH	79.95	59.95

\*\*\*\*\*

ABBREVIATIONS:

CBR	= COBRA, COBRA W/AUTO, KING COBRA	SH	= SHUTTLE, SHUTTLE XX
CPT	= COMPETITOR, COMPETITOR W/AUTO	XX	= SHUTTLE XX ONLY
CRK	= CRICKET, CRICKET SUPER CUSTOM	*	= ORIGINAL SHUTTLE ONLY
DH	= DELTA 3 FLYBARLESS ROTOR HEAD	**	= NEW SHUTTLE ONLY
HU	= HUGHES, HUGHES CONVERSION	(A)	= HIROBO JET RANGER 60
JR	= GMP JET RANGER	(B)	= HIROBO TOW COBRA 60
KCBR	= KING COBRA ONLY	(C)	= HIROBO IROQUOIS 60
LG	= LEGEND	(F)	= HIROBO GAZELLE 60
SC	= CRICKET SUPER CUSTOM ONLY	(G)	= HIROBO LAMA 50
SE	= STORK SE	(H)	= HIROBO ENSTROM
+	= SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS		

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

\*\*\*\*\*